
On Behalf of the Proposed Liquidators Following the Company’s Recent Closure 

SHORT NOTICE PRIVATE TREATY SALE CATALOGUE 

MODULAR HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS LIMITED 

Large Quantity of Hydraulic Components Stock, Warehouse 
Equipment and Fabrication Equipment Including: 

Large Quantity of Racking and Shelving, Myford MG12 Cylindrical Grinder, 
Meddings Pillar Drills, Rexton Profiline BD-46A, Hydraulic Pumps, Valves, 

Pressure Gauges, Spools Screws (Asset Inventory and Stock List Attached) 

Available to Purchase For Removal as a Whole or in Lots 

Viewings strictly by appointment only. 

Contact: Alfie Turner 07720 160373 

Offers plus 10% Buyer’s Premium and VAT to be submitted 

to aturner@hilcoglobaladvisors.co.uk and 

tsalter@hilcoglobaladvisors.co.uk 

no later than 12:00noon Friday 16th May 2025

Removal Deadline:  
4.00pm Friday 23rd May 2025 

Strictly by prior appointment only. 
Full RAMS are required prior to the removal of any assets. 

Please note, the stock list has been provided by the 
Company and has not been reviewed or validated by Hilco 

or their contractors. 

Location: 
Hampshire - Address to be confirmed when appointments 

to view are made 



Schedule of Assets 1

Location Item No. Qty. Asset # Manufacturer Model Description Serial No. Year Ownership

Unit 9

Component Assembly 1 2 Bays Boltless Racking

2 7 Various Work Benches

3 1 Delta 11-950 Bench Pillar Drill R9207

4 1 Anesty GZL 20 Battery Booster

5 1 Vice

6 Qty Hand Tools

7 1 DH Hand Hydraulic Pallet Lift

8 1 Yealink HD Telephone Handset Third Party Property

9 1 Fellowes C-320 Power Shred

10 1 Steel Desk / Cabinet

11 19 Bays Boltless Shelving

12 1 Step Ladder

13 1 2500kg Hand Pallet Truck

14 5 Trollies

15 2 Brother P-Touch D600 Label Printers

Stores 16 Various Boltless Shelving

17 3 3 Shelf Trolleys

18 1 Slingsby Hand Pallet Truck

19 1 Keibel Stock Pick Up Trolley

20 1 APC Back Up Plug Board

21 1 Draytek Router Third Party Property

22 1 Dell Optiplex 3010 i5 Computer

23 1 Switch

Unit 10 24 1 Komatsu IS Battery Electric Fork Lift Truck 802140 Third Party Property

25 1 Strapping Set

26 1 Sack Truck

27 6 Bays Boltless Racking

28 2 Bays of Shelving

29 5 Trollies

30 Qty Lin Bin Storage

31 Fire Extinguishers Third Party Property

32 1 Kennedy Parts Wash Bath

33 4 Plastic Pallet Stands

34 1 Wheeled Bin Property of Biffa

35 1 Mobile Work Bench & Cupboard

36 1 Work Bench & Cupboard

37 Various In House Made Hydraulic Pressure Testers

38 3 Steel Assembly Benches, Each with Vice

39 Various Works Furniture

40 2 Various Cordless Power Tools

41 1 Kennedy Mobile Tool Box

42 1 Ercolina Multiform Pipe Bender

43 1 Myford MG12 Cylindrical Grinder S64839

44 1 Rexton Profiline BD-46A Bench Linisher/Circular Sander

45 1 Pennine Bench Grinder

46 2 Meddings Pillar Drills with T Slot Bed



Schedule of Assets 2

47 1 Makita Saw

48 1 Kerrys Engineering Model C Lathe

49 1 Charles Vacuum

50 1 Steel Double Door Cupboard

51 1 Fan

Works Main Office 52 Qty Office Furniture

53 1 Bradley BBP11 Label Printer 

54 2 Bradley BBP12 Label Printers

55 1 Dell Tower Style Personal Computer )

56 1 Hewlett Packard Monitor )

57 1 Canon Selphy Printer

58 1 Hi Hi Telephone Handset Third Party Property

59 1 Samsung CLX-6260ND Printer

Unit 9

Ground Floor Reception 60 1 Yealink Telephone Handset Third Party Property

61 1 Upholstered Chair

First Floor

Sales Office 62 Fire Extinguishers Third Party Property

63 Qty Office Furniture

64 1 Castles Card Reader Third Party Property

65 3 Hi Hi Telephone Handsets Third Party Property

66 2 Monitors

67 1 Samsung PROXPRESS M4580FX Copier/Printer/Fax

68 2 Tower Style Personal Computers

69 1 Samsung CLX-626OND Printer

70 1 Samsung Small Printer

Storeroom 71 Qty Racking

72 1 Chubb Safe

73 1 Shredder

Purchasing Office 74 Qty Office Furniture

75 3 AOC Monitors )

76 3 Tower Style Personal Computers )

77 2 Hi Hi Telephone Handsets Third Party Property

78 2 Hewlett Packard Printers

Store 79 Sack Truck

80 Racking

Units 10

First Floor

MD Office 81 Qty Office Furniture

82 1 Sofa Third Party Property

83 1 Tower Style Personal Computer )

84 1 AOC Monitor )

85 1 Hewlett Packard Printer

86 1 Hi Hi Telephone Handset Third Party Property

87 1 Pictures Third Party Property

Spare Office 88 Office Furniture

89 Personal Effects Third Party Property

Photo Room 90 3 Lamps

91 1 Tripod

92 Office Furniture

93 Stereo Equipment Third Party Property

Board Room 94 1 Meeting Table

95 6 Chairs

Server Office 96 Qty Office Furniture



Schedule of Assets 3

97 2 Switches

98 Patch panel

99 1 Hi Hi Telephone Handset Third Party Property

100 2 Monitors

101 1 Tower Style Server (Sage)

102 3 APC Uninterruptible Power Supplies

103 2 Rack Servers

104 2 Rack Servers (Not in Use)

105 1 Zyxel USG Flex Switch

106 2 Draytek Routers

Not Inspected 107 1 Lexus NX Estate 450h Car, Registration Number FL74 UEF Third Party Property

108 1 Mitsubishi Outlander 2.4 Phev Car, Registration Number DX21 UGN Third Party Property



Machinery





Stock Code Description Supplier Grp Alloc. On Order Stock Level Cost Price £ Line Value £ Total £
DPD CARRIERS DPD CARRIERS - MAX 23KGS SUNDRY 01 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-----------
Group 1 Total 0.00

MP3PD66GM GROUP 3 GEAR PUMP 65LPM BSP PM031 02 0.00 0.00 1.00 275.85 275.85 275.85
-----------

Group 2 Total 275.85

HYHE15 COUPLING D90(24MM)-Grp2P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 2.00 9.72 19.44 295.29
HYHE16 COUPLING D100(28MM)-Grp1P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 1.00 9.18 9.18 304.47
HYHE20 COUPLING D100(28MM)-Grp2P PUMP PM019 03 2.00 0.00 2.00 9.18 18.36 322.83
HYHE29 COUPLING D132(38MM)-Grp2P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 1.00 17.15 17.15 339.98
HYHE33 COUPLING D160(42mm)-Grp2P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 4.00 22.36 89.44 429.42
HYHE34 COUPLING D160(42MM)-Grp3P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 1.00 31.98 31.98 461.40
HYHE41 COUPLING D90(24MM)-Grp1P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 3.00 5.84 17.52 478.92
HYHE6 COUPLING D80(19MM)-Grp1P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 2.00 5.84 11.68 490.60
HYHL12 BELLHOUSING D132(300)-2P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 1.00 20.46 20.46 511.06
HYHL5L BELLHOUSING D90(200)-1P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 1.00 9.45 9.45 520.51
HYHL81L BELLHOUSING D100(250)-1P PUMP PM019 03 0.00 0.00 4.00 11.99 47.96 568.47
HYHL9L BELLHOUSING D100(250)-2P PUMP PM019 03 1.00 0.00 4.00 11.99 47.96 616.43
ZER300E SPIDER-SIZE 3 COUPLING PM019 03 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.64 2.64 619.07

-----------
Group 3 Total 343.22

DN57010817 ML LEC ASSEMBLY-DN57010817 PB004 04 0.00 0.00 25.00 11.37 284.25 903.32
DNC65TEGOPP1 DNC65 INLET - 6DA50B0000002R PB004 04 0.00 0.00 2.00 50.00 100.00 1003.32
DNC65TUGTT1 DNC65 OUTLET - 6DC65B001R PB004 04 0.00 0.00 1.00 40.00 40.00 1043.32
DNCDL1013 DL.GZ.A1L.PP1.TT1-6DM1AGCCZ180 PB004 04 0.00 0.00 5.00 177.00 885.00 1928.32
DNCLEV200 LEVER+184mm DN535118002 PB004 04 6.00 0.00 1106.00 5.36 5928.16 7856.48
DNCML6030 ML6.GZ.A1.A1.A1.A1.A1.A4 BLACK PB004 04 0.00 0.00 13.00 270.00 3510.00 11366.48
DNLDN200 3/8 3WAY DIVERTOR DDF3V02A PB004 04 0.00 0.00 2.00 26.50 53.00 11419.48
DNLDN202 3/4" 3WAY DIVERTOR-DDF3V04A PB001 04 0.00 0.00 2.00 36.69 73.38 11492.86
DNLGH100Z 3/8BSP RELIEF VALVE Z 90-190B PB004 04 0.00 0.00 2.00 32.45 64.90 11557.76
DO6KRF075G34MM001 3/4BSP PRIORITY FLOW CONTROL PB004 04 0.00 0.00 25.00 91.12 2278.00 13835.76

-----------
Group 4 Total 13216.69

FN1001 SPX POWER UNIT PF005 05 0.00 0.00 100.00 101.00 10100.00 23935.76
-----------

Group 5 Total 10100.00

PT8005 MALE-FEMALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-16 PF005 06 0.00 0.00 1.00 8.45 8.45 23944.21
PTC1014C 10TON CYLINDER 359MM ST-C1014C PF005 06 0.00 0.00 2.00 265.00 530.00 24474.21
PTPA9 AIR PUMP PA9 PF005 06 0.00 0.00 1.00 284.00 284.00 24758.21
SPX MANUFACTURE SPX MANUFACTURE PF005 06 0.00 0.00 17.00 0.00 0.00 24758.21

-----------
Group 6 Total 822.45

CP2003B0AC100 RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE PS006 07 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.00 27.00 24785.21
CP2081B0AC260 RELIEF VALVE DIFF AREA TYPE PI011 07 0.00 0.00 11.00 10.07 110.77 24895.98
CP2083B0AC260 RELIEF CARTRIDG SERIES 8 HV023 PS006 07 0.00 0.00 4.00 13.00 52.00 24947.98
CP221215 1/2BSP BODY SERIES CP10-2 PI011 07 0.00 0.00 1.00 16.80 16.80 24964.78
CP221235 3/4BSP BODY CP12-2 7022520 PI011 07 0.00 0.00 4.00 22.98 91.92 25056.70
CP221286 3/8BSP BODY SERIES CP8-2 PI011 07 1.00 0.00 7.00 17.50 122.50 25179.20
CP221287 3/8BSP BODY SERIES CP8-3 PI011 07 0.00 0.00 13.00 6.85 89.05 25268.25
CP221441 1/2BSP BODY SERIES CP10-4 PI011 07 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.60 68.80 25337.05
CP2301B0KD PRESSURE REDUCINGK 500-2400 PC021 07 0.00 0.00 1.00 20.46 20.46 25357.51
CP2302B0KC PRESSURE REDUCER SERIES 10 PC021 07 0.00 0.00 2.00 41.00 82.00 25439.51
CP3102B0K15 FLOW CONTROL CARTRIDGE PC021 07 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.41 77.05 25516.56
CP3102B0K30 FLOW CONTROL CARTRIDGE PC021 07 0.00 0.00 4.00 15.41 61.64 25578.20
CP320521DIN 12VDC COIL DINOIL 10-C3-012D PB004 07 0.00 0.00 20.00 10.50 210.00 25788.20
CP320523 SERIES 10 COIL 24VDC HC PI011 07 0.00 0.00 3.00 20.80 62.40 25850.60
CP320523DIN 24VDC COIL DINOIL 10-C3-024D PB004 07 0.00 0.00 20.00 10.50 210.00 26060.60
CP320587 SERIES 10 COIL 110VAC HC PI011 07 0.00 0.00 2.00 28.94 57.88 26118.48
CP320717DIN 12VDC COIL DINOIL 08-C2-012D PB004 07 0.00 0.00 23.00 7.20 165.60 26284.08
CP320724 SERIES 8 COIL 110VAC HC PI011 07 0.00 0.00 2.00 21.50 43.00 26327.08
CP320725 SERIES 8 COIL 220VAC HC PI011 07 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.18 26.18 26353.26
CP321332 SERIES 8 COIL 24VDC HC PI011 07 1.00 0.00 7.00 27.20 190.40 26543.66
CP321332DIN 24VDC COIL DINOIL 08-C2-024D PB004 07 0.00 0.00 34.00 7.60 258.40 26802.06
CP5003B0 10 SOLENOID CARTRIDGE N/C PI011 07 0.00 0.00 3.00 31.30 93.90 26895.96
CP5003BODIN SOLENOID CHECK DINOIL 10 N/C PB004 07 0.00 0.00 10.00 15.45 154.50 27050.46
CP5004B0DIN SOLENOID CHECK DINOIL 10 N/O PB004 07 0.00 0.00 25.00 15.45 386.25 27436.71
CP5013B0 SOL CARTRIDGE SERIES 12 N/C PI011 07 0.00 0.00 5.00 37.26 186.30 27623.01
CP5083B0DIN SOLENOID CHECK DINOIL 08    NC PB004 07 0.00 0.00 40.00 19.36 774.40 28397.41
CP5084B0 CARTRIDGE ONLY SERIES 8 N/O PI011 07 0.00 0.00 1.00 35.63 35.63 28433.04
CP5101B0 SOL CARTRIDGE SERIES 10 N/C PI011 07 0.00 0.00 3.00 29.40 88.20 28521.24
CP5102B0 SOL CARTRIDGE SERIES 10 N/O PI011 07 0.00 0.00 17.00 35.00 595.00 29116.24
CP920182 CAVITY PLUG SERIES 10-2 PI011 07 0.00 0.00 8.00 3.85 30.80 29147.04
MHSA35055095 T.T.B COMPACTION CONTROL NG03 PC021 07 0.00 0.00 1.00 152.93 152.93 29299.97

-----------



Group 7 Total 4541.76

OM10600000032 MOUNTING PLATE 106.000.00032 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 3.00 9.78 29.34 29329.31
OM10600000078 LEVER 600MM  PMS/PMI PO002 08 17.00 20.00 33.00 4.35 143.55 29472.86
OM10600000247 RETURN SPRING KT-106.000.00247 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 8.00 3.31 26.48 29499.34
OM10690000024 PM20 SEAL KIT-106.900.00024 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 7.00 10.93 76.51 29575.85
OM10690000033 PM50 SEAL KIT-106.900.00033 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 10.00 13.80 138.00 29713.85
OM10690000042 PM70 SEAL KIT-106.900.00042 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 3.00 13.80 41.40 29755.25
OM10690000551 PMI.12 SEAL KIT-106.900.00551 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 5.00 14.38 71.90 29827.15
OM10690000604 PMI.25 SEAL KIT-106.900.00604 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 9.00 14.38 129.42 29956.57
OM10690600037 PM RELIEF KIT-106.906.00037 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 17.00 9.20 156.40 30112.97
OM50000700048 RELEASE KIT PM-500.007.00048 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 3.00 7.25 21.75 30134.72
OM50000900135 LEVER KIT-500.0009.00135 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 6.00 9.23 55.38 30190.10
OM50100100113 CIRCLIP 16mm Int-501.001.00113 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 174.00 0.24 41.76 30231.86
OM50100200103 CIRCLIP 12E-501.002.00103 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.60 12.00 30243.86
OM50100200238 CIRCLIP 25E-501.002.00238 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 21.00 1.18 24.78 30268.64
OM50101100086 CIRCLIP - 501.011.00086 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.24 1.68 30270.32
OM50101100102 CIRCLIP 16E-501.011.00102 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.83 31.54 30301.86
OM50101100111 CIRCLIP AV-17E-501.011.00111 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.94 15.04 30316.90
OM50101100120 CIRCLIP AV-18E-526.011.00120 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 15.00 1.18 17.70 30334.60
OM50101100148 CIRCLIP - 501.011.00148 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 34.00 0.24 8.16 30342.76
OM50101100166 CIRCLIP AV-24E-501.011.00166 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.18 5.90 30348.66
OM50101500028 CIRCLIP 6E 6mm-501.015.00028 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 144.00 0.24 34.56 30383.22
OM50101500135 CIRCLIP 10E 10mM-501.015.00135 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.36 1.80 30385.02
OM50600000392 RUBBER CAP - 506.000.00392 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 10.00 5.34 53.40 30438.42
OM50700300182 RESERVOIR GASKET-507.003.00182 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 9.00 2.37 21.33 30459.75
OM50900500131 BREATHER PLUG-509.005.00131 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 30.00 1.78 53.40 30513.15
OM50900600121 LEVEL INDICATOR-509.006.00121 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 30.00 1.43 42.90 30556.05
OM51000900045 BALL  5.55mm-510.009.00045 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 27.00 1.18 31.86 30587.91
OM51000900054 BALL 1/4 OD-501.009.00054 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 19.00 0.17 3.23 30591.14
OM51000900116 BALL 7/16" - 510.009.00116 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 57.00 0.60 34.20 30625.34
OM51000900134 BALL 1/2" - 510.009.00134 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 40.00 1.18 47.20 30672.54
OM51200400019 SPRING PM70-512.00400019 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 18.00 1.18 21.24 30693.78
OM51200500312 RELIEF SPRING-512.005.00312 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 27.00 1.18 31.86 30725.64
OM51200500689 SUCTION SPRING - 512.005.00689 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.30 6.00 30731.64
OM51200501428 CHECK SPRING- 512.005.01428 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.94 20.68 30752.32
OM52600100013 PIN 8MM*40MM-526.001.00013 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 36.00 1.18 42.48 30794.80
OM52600100022 PIN 12MM*45MM-526.001.00022 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 7.00 1.18 8.26 30803.06
OM52600100086 PIN 8MM*30MM-526.001.00086 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 99.00 1.01 99.99 30903.05
OM52600100095 PIN 8MM*27MM-526.001.00095 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.71 34.08 30937.13
OM53800100081 LINK BRACKET-538-001-00081 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 360.00 2.97 1069.20 32006.33
OM54100100020 TUBE 2L RES - 541.001.00020 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 35.00 2.76 96.60 32102.93
OM541120 TUBE 2 LRES-541.001.00020 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 43.00 2.76 118.68 32221.61
OM541436 TUBE 3L RES-541.004.00036 PO002 08 200.00 0.00 230.00 2.00 460.00 32681.61
OM541454 TUBE 5L RES-541.004.00054 PO002 08 17.00 0.00 20.00 4.15 83.00 32764.61
OM55000100012 MESH FILTER- 550.001.00012 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 30.00 1.13 33.90 32798.51
OMPM20 PM20 HAND PUMP 106.001.00040 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 4.00 67.85 271.40 33069.91
OMPM20LD PM20 HAND PUMP 106.001.00013 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 4.00 77.05 308.20 33378.11
OMPM20LEVER LEVER PM20 106.000.00176 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 10.00 4.03 40.30 33418.41
OMPM50 PM50 - 106.001.00059 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 9.00 85.10 765.90 34184.31
OMPM50LD PM50D - 106.001.00022 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 3.00 89.70 269.10 34453.41
OMPM70 PM70 - 106.001.00068 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 3.00 112.70 338.10 34791.51
OMPM70LD PM70D - 106.001.00031 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 6.00 155.37 932.22 35723.73
OMPM70LEVER PM70 LEVER 106.000.00014 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 8.00 6.10 48.80 35772.53
OMPMKIT MOUNTING KIT-106.960.00700 PO002 08 217.00 200.00 208.00 2.13 443.04 36215.57
OMPMLEVER860 LEVER 860MM-106.000.00167 PO002 08 200.00 180.00 82.00 5.50 451.00 36666.57
OMPMS1 1 LIT RESERVOIR-106.800.00016 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 31.00 40.54 1256.74 37923.31
OMPMS10 10 LT RESERVOIR-106.800.00061 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 2.00 67.85 135.70 38059.01
OMPMS2 2 LT RESERVOIR-106.800.00025 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 13.00 33.70 438.10 38497.11
OMPMS2A 2 LITRE ALI RES-106.800.00203 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 5.00 31.98 159.90 38657.01
OMPMS3 3 LT RESERVOIR-106.800.00034 PO002 08 200.00 180.00 73.00 25.70 1876.10 40533.11
OMPMS5 5 LT RESERVOIR-106.800.00043 PO002 08 17.00 20.00 10.00 36.69 366.90 40900.01
OMPMS5A 5 LITRE ALI RES-106.800.00507 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.24 27.24 40927.25
OMPMS7 7 LT RESERVOIR 106.800.00052 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 5.00 44.85 224.25 41151.50
OMPMSE10 HAND PUMP-PMSE10-106.036.00030 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 3.00 71.07 213.21 41364.71
OMPMSS12VS PMS12+VS-106.019.00013 PO002 08 200.00 180.00 49.00 41.95 2055.55 43420.26
OMPMSS25LNL PMS25  NO KNOB-106.904.00360 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 7.00 51.70 361.90 43782.16
OMPMSS25VS PMS25+VS-106.010.00012 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 9.00 65.90 593.10 44375.26
OMPMSS45VS PM45+VS-106.010.00021 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 3.00 71.65 214.95 44590.21
OMPMSSI12VS PMI12+VS-106.021.00019 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 42.00 84.18 3535.56 48125.77
OMPMSSI25VS PMI25+VS-106.013.00019 PO002 08 0.00 0.00 11.00 81.31 894.41 49020.18
OMPMSSI45VS PMI45+VS-106.013.00028 PO002 08 17.00 20.00 13.00 86.60 1125.80 50145.98

-----------
Group 8 Total 20846.01

ARAD2E01CW003 NG04 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED DC PG004 09 0.00 0.00 14.00 46.00 644.00 50789.98
ARAD2E16EW003 NG04 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED DC PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 37.60 225.60 51015.58
ARAD3IP001 NG06 AUTO RECIPROCATING P PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 97.40 194.80 51210.38
ARAD3L01CZ004 NG06 DCV LEVER OPERATED S/C PB002 09 0.00 0.00 15.00 105.60 1584.00 52794.38
ARAD3L02CZ004 NG06 DCV LEVER OPERATED S/C PB002 09 0.00 0.00 5.00 105.60 528.00 53322.38
ARAD3L04CZ004 NG06 DCV LEVER OPERATED S/C PG004 09 0.00 0.00 24.00 108.80 2611.20 55933.58



ARAD3L16EZ004 NG06 DCV LEVER OPERATED S/C PB002 09 0.00 0.00 10.00 105.60 1056.00 56989.58
ARAD3M16EZ002 NG06 DCV LEVER CAM OPERATED PB002 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 134.70 134.70 57124.28
ARAD3O02CZ002 NG06 DCV OIL PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 128.44 385.32 57509.60
ARAD3O04CZ002 NG06 DCV OIL PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 130.69 261.38 57770.98
ARAD3O16EZ002 NG06 DCV OIL PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 14.00 120.00 1680.00 59450.98
ARAD3O20DZ002 NG06 DCV OIL PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 4.00 167.11 668.44 60119.42
ARAD3P01CZ002 NG06 DCV AIR PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 112.70 225.40 60344.82
ARAD3P04CZ002 NG06 DCV AIR PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 7.00 119.00 833.00 61177.82
ARAD3P07CZ002 NG06 DCV AIR PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 132.45 264.90 61442.72
ARAD3P16EZ002 NG06 DCV AIR PILOT OPERATED PB002 09 0.00 0.00 7.00 74.40 520.80 61963.52
ARAD3P20DZ002 NG06 DCV AIR PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 4.00 139.20 556.80 62520.32
ARAD3RI211Z3003 NG06 AUTO RECIPROCATING VALVE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 208.14 416.28 62936.60
ARAD3XGT404CMLE1 NG06 EXPLOSION ATEX DCV-24VDC PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 747.70 747.70 63684.30
ARAD5L01CZ004 NG10 DCV LEVER OPERATED S/C PG004 09 0.00 0.00 12.00 260.60 3127.20 66811.50
ARAD5O04CZ002 NG10 DCV OIL PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 214.10 1284.60 68096.10
ARAD5O20DZ002 NG10 DCV OIL PILOT OPERATED PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 197.60 395.20 68491.30
ARAD5RI211Z3003 NG10 AUTO RECIPROCATING VALVE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 282.40 282.40 68773.70
ARADH7C03IE001 NG16 DCV PILOT SECTION PA005 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 248.67 248.67 69022.37
ARADL066WIL10 3/8BSP 6 PORT DIVERTER 12VDC PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 92.92 92.92 69115.29
ARADP5E04CW NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D19 PG004 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 167.64 502.92 69618.21
ARAM2UPAB5001 NG04 PILOT CHECK MODULE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 65.00 390.00 70008.21
ARAM3QFABC004 NG06 FLOW CONTROL MOD"A"&"B" PB002 09 13.00 0.00 51.00 52.30 2667.30 72675.51
ARAM3QFBC004 NG06 FLOW CONTROL MODULE "B" PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 50.67 50.67 72726.18
ARAM3QFPC004 NG06 FLOW CONTROL MODULE"P" PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 58.92 58.92 72785.10
ARAM3RDA1C2004 NG06 REDUCING MODULE"A"PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 92.00 552.00 73337.10
ARAM3RDP1C2004 NG06 REDUCING MODULE"P"PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 5.00 89.30 446.50 73783.60
ARAM3UDA5002 NG06 CHECK MODULE"A"PORT 5 BAR PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 41.60 41.60 73825.20
ARAM3UDP5002 NG06 CHECK MODULE"P"PORT 5 BAR PG004 09 0.00 0.00 8.00 57.45 459.60 74284.80
ARAM3UPAB5003 NG06 PILOT CHECK MODULE"A"&"B" PB002 09 6.00 0.00 60.00 40.90 2454.00 76738.80
ARAM3V1ABC2003 NG06 CROSSLINE RELIEF A>B B>A PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 120.40 240.80 76979.60
ARAM3VMABC3003 NG06 RELIEF MODULE A&B>T PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 99.10 594.60 77574.20
ARAM3VMAC3003 NG06 RELIEF MODULE"A"PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 71.30 427.80 78002.00
ARAM3VMBC3003 NG06 CROSSLINE RELIEF"B"PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 19.00 69.20 1314.80 79316.80
ARAM3VMPC3003 NG06"P" RELIEF MODULE 320BAR PB002 09 0.00 0.00 23.00 69.20 1591.60 80908.40
ARAM3VRPE1RM1 NG06 PRESSURE REDUCING MODULE PG004 09 1.00 0.00 1.00 114.00 114.00 81022.40
ARAM3VRPIC2001 NG06 PRESSURE REDUCING MODULEA PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 125.75 125.75 81148.15
ARAM5QFABC004 NG10 FLOW CONTROL MODULE A&B PB002 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 118.05 354.15 81502.30
ARAM5UDAB1002 NG10 CHECK MODULE"A"&"B" PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 64.27 64.27 81566.57
ARAM5UPB5005 NG10 PILOT OPERATED CHECK"B" PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 62.39 62.39 81628.96
ARAM5VMPC3003 NG10 RELIEF MODULE"P" PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 149.50 448.50 82077.46
ARAM66AB NG06 MODULE BLOCK A&B PORTS PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 35.34 35.34 82112.80
ARBA1066 1/2BSP ADAPTOR BLOCK PG004 09 0.00 0.00 13.00 68.20 886.60 82999.40
ARBA200U2C3 NG16 DUAL RELIEF UNLOADER PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 667.15 667.15 83666.55
ARBA60U4C3 NG10 DUAL RELIEF UNLOADER PG004 09 0.00 0.00 13.00 174.30 2265.90 85932.45
ARBC0625C3 3/8BSP RELIEF VALVE BASE PG004 09 1.00 10.00 8.00 46.70 373.60 86306.05
ARBC0630 3/8BSP MODULE BLOCK-PARALLEL PG004 09 1.00 0.00 21.00 28.40 596.40 86902.45
ARBC0632 3/8BSP MODULE BLOCK SERIES PG004 09 0.00 0.00 10.00 32.50 325.00 87227.45
ARBC0640 MANIFOLD CAP BC06-40 PG004 09 1.00 0.00 22.00 17.00 374.00 87601.45
ARBC06411 STUD KIT 1 STATION PG004 09 1.00 0.00 13.00 5.90 76.70 87678.15
ARBC06412 STUD KIT 2 STATION PG004 09 0.00 0.00 11.00 6.24 68.64 87746.79
ARBC06413 STUD KIT 3 STATION PG004 09 0.00 0.00 5.00 7.45 37.25 87784.04
ARBC06414 STUD KIT 4 STATION PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.85 41.10 87825.14
ARBC350001 NG06 MOD BLOCK 4*1/4BSP PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 4.00 33.40 133.60 87958.74
ARBC530001 CETOP 5 MODULE BLOCK PG004 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 35.00 105.00 88063.74
ARBC532001 CETOP 5 MODULE BLOCK PG004 09 0.00 0.00 10.00 47.13 471.30 88535.04
ARBC5412001 2 STATION MODULE BOLTING KIT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 19.00 8.32 158.08 88693.12
ARBC550001 NG10 MODULE BLOK 4*1/4BSP PORT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 20.78 20.78 88713.90
ARBM2603001 NG04 MANIFOLD 3 STATION PG004 09 0.00 0.00 4.00 53.56 214.24 88928.14
ARBM2608001 NG04 MANIFOLD 8 STATION PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 107.12 107.12 89035.26
ARBM3502C2 NG06-2 STATION MANIFOLD+RELIEF PG004 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 93.48 280.44 89315.70
ARBM3602 NG06 MANIFOLD 2 STATION ALI PG004 09 0.00 0.00 9.00 35.15 316.35 89632.05
ARBM3603 NG06 MANIFOLD 3 STATION ALI PG004 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 51.90 155.70 89787.75
ARBM3604 NG06 MANIFOLD 4 STATION ALI PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 62.50 62.50 89850.25
ARBM3605 NG06 MANIFOLD 5 STATION ALI PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 72.77 72.77 89923.02
ARBM3606 NG06 MANIFOLD 6 STATION ALI PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 87.62 175.24 90098.26
ARBM5603001 NG10 MANIFOLD 3 STATION STEEL PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 110.00 220.00 90318.26
ARBS203 NG04 BLANKING PLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 14.14 14.14 90332.40
ARBS305 NG06 BLANKING PLATE P>A B>T PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 20.35 20.35 90352.75
ARBS312 3/8BSP REAR ENTRY SUBPLATE PG004 09 3.00 5.00 5.00 24.40 122.00 90474.75
ARBS314 3/8BSP SIDE ENTRY SUBPLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 5.00 23.65 118.25 90593.00
ARBS316 3/8BSP SIDE & REAR SUBPLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 27.50 82.50 90675.50
ARBS320C3 3/8BSP RELIEF SUBPLATE PG004 09 1.00 0.00 15.00 53.84 807.60 91483.10
ARBS501 NG10 BLANKING PLATE+SEAL PLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 4.00 19.20 76.80 91559.90
ARBS503 NG10 BLANKING PLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 13.93 27.86 91587.76
ARBS512 1/2BSP REAR ENTRY SUBPLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 55.65 55.65 91643.41
ARBS513 3/4BSP REAR ENTRY SUBPLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 61.20 122.40 91765.81
ARBS517 3/4BSP SIDE & REAR SUBPLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 61.20 61.20 91827.01
ARBS531C3 3/4BSP RELIEF SUBPLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 8.00 97.70 781.60 92608.61
ARBSH715C3 1" BSP RELIEF SUBPLATE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 149.70 149.70 92758.31
ARCMP10C3002 CMP10-CARTRIDGE RELIEF PG004 09 0.00 0.00 8.00 31.83 254.64 93012.95
ARCMP10M M TYPE ASSEMBLY SUIT CMP10 PG004 09 0.00 0.00 28.00 20.90 585.20 93598.15



ARCMP10V V TYPE ASSEMBLY SUIT VMP10 PG004 09 0.00 0.00 9.00 20.90 188.10 93786.25
ARCMP30N3001 RELIEF CARTRIDGE-200 BAR PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 44.45 44.45 93830.70
ARCRD02NCA0001 SOLENOID CHECK VALVE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 18.00 51.42 925.56 94756.26
ARM27050001 SOCKET STUD NUTS M5 PG004 09 0.00 0.00 146.00 2.05 299.30 95055.56
ARM27050002 SOCKET STUD NUTS M6 PG004 09 0.00 0.00 52.00 5.15 267.80 95323.36
ARQ25950001 NG06 SEAL PLATE+SEALS PG004 09 0.00 0.00 22.00 6.65 146.30 95469.66
ARQ25950002 NG10 SEAL PLATE+SEALS PG004 09 0.00 0.00 13.00 8.70 113.10 95582.76
ARQC32Q21005 COMP FCV+1 TURN+ 1LPM PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 140.00 140.00 95722.76
ARQC33Q31003 COMP FCV+1TURN 9LPM PG004 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 105.52 105.52 95828.28
ARQFB10 3/8BSP INLINE FLOW CONTROL PI011 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 15.55 46.65 95874.93
ARV89010000 NG06 LEVER DETENT KIT PG004 09 0.00 0.00 37.00 10.00 370.00 96244.93
ARV89C10000 NG06 LEVER END CAP ASSEMBLY PG004 09 0.00 0.00 12.00 42.32 507.84 96752.77
ARVMP12C3001 3/4BSP RELIEF VALVE-100 LITRE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 71.65 429.90 97182.67
ARVMP30C3 3/4BSP RELIEF VALVE PG004 09 10.00 20.00 13.00 76.80 998.40 98181.07
ARVMP6C3 3/8BSP RELIEF VALVE PG004 09 0.00 0.00 65.00 32.00 2080.00 100261.07
ARVR07 1/4BSP INLINE CHECK-VRU0400 PI011 09 0.00 0.00 6.00 8.10 48.60 100309.67
ARVR13 1/2BSP INLINE CHECK-VRU0800 PI011 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 12.00 12.00 100321.67
ARVR19 3/4BSP INLINE CHECK-VRU1200 PI011 09 0.00 0.00 1.00 17.70 17.70 100339.37
ARVRD07 1/4BSP PILOT CHECK-VBPSA0400 PI011 09 0.00 0.00 13.00 21.00 273.00 100612.37
ARVRD19 3/4BSP DOUBLE PILOT CHECK PI011 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 29.89 59.78 100672.15
ARVRS13 1/2BSP PILOT CHECK VRS13 PI011 09 0.00 0.00 3.00 33.18 99.54 100771.69
AVPIPL2009LED24HH DIN CONNECTOR REVERSE DIODE PE001 09 0.00 0.00 5.00 4.42 22.10 100793.79
IMZ15GQB M/SWITCH THREADED CETOP VALVES PK0002 09 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.44 84.96 100878.75
MISCDIN90812 FLANGED PLUG 1/2 BSP PG004 09 0.00 0.00 11.00 1.02 11.22 100889.97
MISCDIN90814 FLANGED PLUG 1/4 BSP PG004 09 0.00 0.00 13.00 0.96 12.48 100902.45
MISCDIN90838 FLANGED PLUG 3/8 BSP PG004 09 0.00 0.00 49.00 1.04 50.96 100953.41
MISCM5*100SCS M5 * 100mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 35.00 1.12 39.20 100992.61
MISCM5*110SCS M5 * 110mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 8.00 0.00 17.00 0.47 7.99 101000.60
MISCM5*130SCS M5 * 130mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 45.00 1.38 62.10 101062.70
MISCM5*150SCS M5 * 150mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 44.00 1.35 59.40 101122.10
MISCM5*165SCS M5 * 165mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 4.00 0.00 12.00 3.11 37.32 101159.42
MISCM5*170SCS M5 * 170MM SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 19.00 1.70 32.30 101191.72
MISCM5*20SCS M5 * 20mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 46.00 0.08 3.68 101195.40
MISCM5*30SCS M5 * 30mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 1300.00 0.00 1200.00 0.10 120.00 101315.40
MISCM5*35SCS M5 * 35mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 295.00 0.11 32.45 101347.85
MISCM5*45SCS M5 * 45mm SOCKET CAP SCREW S/S PS017 09 0.00 0.00 44.00 0.06 2.64 101350.49
MISCM5*70SCS M5 * 70mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 76.00 0.16 12.16 101362.65
MISCM6*100SCS M6 * 100mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 91.00 0.05 4.55 101367.20
MISCM6*140SCS M6 * 140mm SOCKET CAP SCREW+ PS017 09 0.00 0.00 104.00 0.84 87.36 101454.56
MISCM6*15SCS M6 * 15mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.21 1.89 101456.45
MISCM6*25SCS M6 * 25mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 113.00 0.07 7.91 101464.36
MISCM6*30SCS M6 * 30mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.07 2.66 101467.02
MISCM6*40SCS M6 * 40mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 28.00 0.09 2.52 101469.54
MISCM6*45SCS M6 * 45mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.09 5.85 101475.39
MISCM6*90SCS M6 x 90mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 09 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.21 0.84 101476.23
STSMK20R14PB GAUGE TEST POINT/1/4BSP MALE PI011 09 0.00 0.00 2.00 3.63 7.26 101483.49

-----------
Group 9 Total 51337.51

ARADC3E03CMUR1 NG06 DCV SOL OPERATED 24VDC PG004 10 0.00 0.00 2.00 53.90 107.80 101591.29
-----------

Group 10 Total 107.80

CARRIAGE CARRIAGE CHARGE PM018 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 13.88 13.88 101605.17
MHSA34835012 25L LID 90D ISSUE"B" PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 5.00 43.00 215.00 101820.17
MHSA34835014A LID 45L 90DFLANGE ISSUE"B" PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 45.00 45.00 101865.17
MHSA34835014D LID 45L 100+112DFLANGE "E" PP0050 11 1.00 0.00 3.00 64.88 194.64 102059.81
MHSA34835018B LID 90L 132D FLANGE PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 62.85 62.85 102122.66
MHSA34835075 LID LINKTIP 40L PM001 11 0.00 0.00 4.00 25.00 100.00 102222.66
MHSA34835075B LINKTIP 30L LID NEW SPEC PM001 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 17.00 51.00 102273.66
MHSA34835171 STD 45L BLANK LID PM001 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 15.00 15.00 102288.66
MHSA34835174 GRADEALL STD LID 110L PM001 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 40.00 120.00 102408.66
MHSA34835191 ITW SCAFFWORKER LID 50LITRE PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 80.00 240.00 102648.66
MHSA34835217 50L LID SCAFF VICE MACHINE-D90 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 6.00 80.00 480.00 103128.66
MHSA34835432 120L CS3 CAPITAL LID ISSUE"F" PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 2.00 98.00 196.00 103324.66
MHSA34835435 170L CS4 CAPITAL LID ISSUE"G" PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 4.00 116.00 464.00 103788.66
MHSA34835538 BALER LID 90 LITRE PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 25.00 75.00 103863.66
MHSA36695012 25 LITRE RESERVOIR "F" ISSUE PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 105.00 315.00 104178.66
MHSA36695017D RES STD 45L + DRAIN ISSUE A PP0050 11 1.00 0.00 3.00 199.70 599.10 104777.76
MHSA36695025B RESERVOIR 90L+FEET PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 196.00 196.00 104973.76
MHSA36695078B LINKTIP 20 LITRE RESERVOIR PM001 11 0.00 0.00 4.00 33.11 132.44 105106.20
MHSA36695338 SCAFFWORKER 50L RESERVOIR PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 2.00 217.50 435.00 105541.20
MHSA36695367 LINKTIP 30L RESERVOIR NEW SPEC PM001 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 46.00 138.00 105679.20
MHSA36695528 120L CS3 CAPITAL RES ISSUE"F" PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 2.00 145.00 290.00 105969.20
MHSA36695529 CP10 RESERVOIR 45LITRE PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 610.00 1830.00 107799.20
MHSA36695530 CP30 90L CAPITAL RESERVOIR PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 415.00 415.00 108214.20
MHSA36695534 170L CS4 CAPITAL RESERVOIR PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 191.00 573.00 108787.20
MHSA36695541 BALER RESERVOIR 90 LITRE PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 80.00 240.00 109027.20
MHSA36695547 CP30 RES 120LITRE ISSUE"C" PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 300.00 900.00 109927.20
MHSA3705103 BLANKING PLATE SUCTION FLG PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.26 4.52 109931.72
MHSSP4835012RAL9005 25 LITRE LID BLACK RAL9005 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 8.00 15.00 120.00 110051.72



MHSSP4835014RAL5015 45L LID BLUE RAL5015 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 30.00 90.00 110141.72
MHSSP4835014RAL9005 45LITRE LID SPRAY BLACK   9005 PP0050 11 1.00 0.00 3.00 20.00 60.00 110201.72
MHSSP4835018RAL5015 90 LITRE LID - RAL5015 BLUE PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 25.00 25.00 110226.72
MHSSP483517414E53 110LITRE LID GREEN 14E53 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 20.00 60.00 110286.72
MHSSP4835191RAL7016 SCAF MATE 50 LITRE LID GREY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 15.00 45.00 110331.72
MHSSP4835217RAL7016 SCAF VICE 50 LITRE LID GREY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 6.00 80.00 480.00 110811.72
MHSSP4835432RAL7016 120L CS3 LID RAL 7016-GREY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 2.00 20.00 40.00 110851.72
MHSSP4835435RAL7016 170L CS4 LID RAL 7016-GREY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 4.00 20.00 80.00 110931.72
MHSSP4835538RAL7016 90 LITREBALER LID GREY RAL7016 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 15.00 45.00 110976.72
MHSSP6695012RAL9005 25 L RESERVOIR BLACK RAL9005 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 6.00 40.00 240.00 111216.72
MHSSP6695017RAL9005 45LITRE RESERVOIR BLACK   9005 PP0050 11 1.00 0.00 3.00 65.00 195.00 111411.72
MHSSP6695025RAL5015 90 LITRE RESERVOIR - RAL 5015 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 38.50 38.50 111450.22
MHSSP6695338RAL7016 SCAF VICE 50L RESERVOIR GREY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 2.00 80.00 160.00 111610.22
MHSSP6695528RAL7016 120L CS3 RESERVOIR RAL 7016 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 2.00 50.00 100.00 111710.22
MHSSP6695529RAL7016 CP10 HORIZONTAL RESERV SPRAY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 120.00 360.00 112070.22
MHSSP6695530RAL7016 45L HORIZONTAL RESERVOIR SPRAY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 1.00 80.00 80.00 112150.22
MHSSP6695534RAL7016 170L CS4 RESERVOIR  RAL 7016 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 4.00 45.00 180.00 112330.22
MHSSP6695541RAL7016 90L BALER RESERVOIR GREY PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 30.00 90.00 112420.22
MHSSP6695547RAL7016 CP30 RESERVOIR RAL7016 PP0050 11 0.00 0.00 3.00 60.00 180.00 112600.22

-----------
Group 11 Total 11008.93

MF1002P10NB FILTER ELEMENT 10u PM019 12 0.00 0.00 3.00 11.30 33.90 112634.12
MF8MF0301A03HBP01 3 MICRON FILTER ELEMENT PM019 12 0.00 0.00 4.00 14.30 57.20 112691.32
MFCFS3BBRS070 LEVEL/TEMP SWITCH 70C N/CLOSED PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 73.63 73.63 112764.95
MFCS070P10A FILTER ELEMENT 10u PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 28.38 28.38 112793.33
MFHB70A8L130H1R FILLER BREATHER+135MM EXTENSIO PH002 12 0.00 0.00 3.00 22.46 67.38 112860.71
MFLVA1TA LEVEL/TEMP GAUGE 76mm M10 PM019 12 0.00 0.00 9.00 7.22 64.98 112925.69
MFLVA2TA LEVEL/TEMP GAUGE 127mm M10 PM019 12 1.00 0.00 4.00 9.51 38.04 112963.73
MFMGF63G160 PRESS/GAUGE 63MM 160 BAR FLG PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 17.07 17.07 112980.80
MFMGR63G160 PRESSURE GAUGE 63mm 160 BAR PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 6.06 6.06 112986.86
MFMGR63G250 PRESSURE GAUGE 63mm 250 BAR PM019 12 1.00 0.00 2.00 6.81 13.62 113000.48
MFMGR63G60 PRESSURE GAUGE 63mm 60 BAR PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 5.46 5.46 113005.94
MFMPF1002AG2P10NBVR 3/4BSP RETURN FILTER10u+VISUAL PM019 12 0.00 0.00 3.00 38.41 115.23 113121.17
MFMPTSDG16RNAAF 3/8BSP FILLER/BREATHER PLUG PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.14 2.14 113123.31
MFPPS2820696 PRESS SWITCH 30-150 BAR HIRSH PM019 12 0.00 0.00 2.00 27.34 54.68 113177.99
MFSTR1002SG1M90 SUCTION ELEMENT 11/4BSP 100LPM PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 17.03 17.03 113195.02
MFSTR1003SG1M90 SUCTION ELEMENT 11/2BSP 160LPM PM019 12 0.00 0.00 2.00 11.49 22.98 113218.00
MFSTR502SM90AG1 SUCTION ELEMENT 1/2BSP  15 LPM PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 5.60 5.60 113223.60
MFSTR702SM90AG1 SUCTION ELEMENT 3/4BSP  30 LPM PM019 12 1.00 0.00 1.00 7.15 7.15 113230.75
MFSUE43M90AG1 SUCTION ELEMENT 1BSP   60 LPM PM019 12 0.00 0.00 2.00 7.15 14.30 113245.05
MFTA80G1L10AM1 PRESSURIZED FILLER 3/4BSP PM019 12 0.00 0.00 4.00 18.85 75.40 113320.45
MFTA80G1L10AMO FILLER BREATHER CAP 3/4 BSP PM019 12 0.00 0.00 2.00 8.93 17.86 113338.31
MFTAP90GTF40AOOB FILLER BREATHER BLACK PLASTIC PM019 12 1.00 0.00 7.00 8.59 60.13 113398.44
MFTC50G1L90PROC70 FILLER BREATHER 1BSP TANK MTD PM019 12 0.00 0.00 2.00 9.02 18.04 113416.48
MFTSDG16RNAAF 3/8BSP BREATHER PM019 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.12 2.12 113418.60
MFTSDG26ROAAF 3/4 BSP F/BREATHER PLUG+OIL PM019 12 0.00 0.00 8.00 3.18 25.44 113444.04
MFTT1270CNC TEMP PLUG 1/2BSP 70C N/CLOSED PM019 12 0.00 0.00 3.00 33.16 99.48 113543.52
MFVR RADIAL INDICATOR RETURN FILTER PM019 12 0.00 0.00 11.00 3.90 42.90 113586.42
UC2418 ELEMENT TFLOW 25u PAPER 200LIT PH005 12 0.00 0.00 3.00 10.40 31.20 113617.62
UC2811 SUCTION/RETURN BUSH .750 TUBE PH005 12 0.00 0.00 8.00 2.00 16.00 113633.62
UC2862 SUCTION FLANGE 21-22MM OD PH005 12 0.00 0.00 2.00 20.00 40.00 113673.62
UC2863 SUCTION FLANGE 27-28mm OD PH005 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 24.76 24.76 113698.38
UC2864 SUCTION FLANGE 34-35MM OD PH005 12 0.00 0.00 2.00 20.00 40.00 113738.38
UCR6111 ELEMENT MFLOW 25u PAPER SIZE 1 PH005 12 0.00 0.00 1.00 36.39 36.39 113774.77

-----------
Group 12 Total 1174.55

HSA04BM02BF ADAPTOR M/F 1/4BSP - 1/8BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 3.00 1.00 3.00 113777.77
HSA04BM04BF ADAPTOR M/F 1/4 BSP-1/4 BSP PG002 13 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.95 190.00 113967.77
HSA04BM04BM ADAPTOR M/M 1/4 BSP-1/4 BSP PG002 13 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.49 98.00 114065.77
HSA04BM06BM ADAPTOR M/M 1/4 BSP-3/8 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 66.00 0.56 36.96 114102.73
HSA04BM90K04BFF ELBOWS EQUAL MALE/FEM 1/4 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.49 24.90 114127.63
HSA06BM06BF ADAPTOR M/F 3/8 BSP-3/8 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.95 45.60 114173.23
HSA06BM06BM ADAPTOR M/M 3/8 BSP-3/8 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 99.00 0.58 57.42 114230.65
HSA06BM06BM06BM TEE EQUAL MALE 3/8 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 3.00 4.19 12.57 114243.22
HSA06BM08BM ADAPTOR M/M 3/8 BSP-1/2 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.70 18.90 114262.12
HSA06BM90K06BFF ELBOWS EQUAL MALE/FEM 3/8 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 7.00 2.52 17.64 114279.76
HSA08BM08BF ADAPTOR M/F 1/2 BSP-1/2 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 15.00 1.19 17.85 114297.61
HSA08BM08BM ADAPTOR M/M 1/2 BSP-1/2 BM PG002 13 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.75 54.75 114352.36
HSA08BM08BMBK BULKHEAD ADAPTORS+NUTS 1/2 BSP PP018 13 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.17 6.51 114358.87
HSA08BM12BF ADAPTOR M/F 1/2BSP -3/4BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.15 21.50 114380.37
HSA08BM90K08BFF ELBOWS EQUAL MALE/FEM 1/2 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 9.00 2.79 25.11 114405.48
HSA12BM08BM ADAPTOR M/M 3/4 BSP-1/2 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 26.00 1.30 33.80 114439.28
HSA12BM12BF ADAPTOR M/F 3/4 BSP-3/4 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 13.00 1.57 20.41 114459.69
HSA12BM12BM ADAPTOR M/M 3/4 BSP-3/4 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 50.00 1.27 63.50 114523.19
HSA12BM12BM12BM TEE EQUAL MALE 3/4 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 12.00 5.90 70.80 114593.99
HSA12BM12BMBK BULKHEAD ADAPTOR+NUTS 3/4 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 1.00 4.08 4.08 114598.07
HSA12BM90K12BFF ELBOWS EQUAL MALE/FEM 3/4 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 6.00 5.14 30.84 114628.91
HSA16BM12BM ADAPTOR M/M 1BSP-3/4 BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.21 22.10 114651.01
HSA16BM16BM ADAPTOR M/M 1BSP-1BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 17.00 2.30 39.10 114690.11



HSA16BM90S16BF ELBOW 1BSP MALE/FEMALE SWEPT PG002 13 0.00 0.00 2.00 6.65 13.30 114703.41
HSA20BM12BM 1.1/4BSP-3/4BSP M/M ADAPATOR PG002 13 0.00 0.00 9.00 4.42 39.78 114743.19
HSA20BM16BM ADAPTOR M/M 1 1/4BSP-1BSP PG002 13 0.00 0.00 8.00 4.48 35.84 114779.03
HSA5BT42 1/4BSP MALE/1/8BSP FEMALE FIX PG002 13 0.00 0.00 20.00 2.22 44.40 114823.43
HSS122W90K90K24 1/2"BSP 2W 90K+90K 24" PG002 13 0.00 0.00 2.00 12.11 24.22 114847.65
HSS122WST90K16 1/2BSP 2W ST+90K * 16LG PG002 13 0.00 0.00 3.00 11.23 33.69 114881.34
HSS142WST90K20 1/4"BSP 2W ST+90K 20" PG002 13 0.00 0.00 2.00 6.83 13.66 114895.00
HSS381W12ST1290S48 3/8 1W WITH 1/2BSP ST+90S 48 PG002 13 0.00 0.00 2.00 9.94 19.88 114914.88
HSS381WST90S120 3/8BSPX1W ST+90S FEM X 120LG PG002 13 0.00 0.00 6.00 12.61 75.66 114990.54
HSS382W90K45K23 3/8"BSP HOSE 90K+45K*23"LG PG002 13 0.00 0.00 4.00 9.04 36.16 115026.70
HSS382WST90K20 3/8BSP * 2W ST+90K 20" LONG PG002 13 0.00 0.00 7.00 7.16 50.12 115076.82
HSS382WST90K24 3/8"BSP HOSE ST+90K*24"LG PG002 13 0.00 0.00 1.00 8.10 8.10 115084.92
HSS382WSTST14 3/8"BSP HOSE ST&ST 14"LG PG002 13 0.00 0.00 3.00 6.25 18.75 115103.67
MHSA385028 SOCKET 3/4 BSP STEEL PS001 13 0.00 0.00 6.00 1.32 7.92 115111.59
MHSA385029 SOCKET 1/2BSP STEEL PS001 13 1.00 0.00 21.00 0.75 15.75 115127.34
MHSMISC10L MISC FITTINGS STD 10L RES PM018 13 0.00 0.00 9.00 41.00 369.00 115496.34
MHSMISC150L MISC FITTINGS STD 150 L RES PM018 13 0.00 0.00 1.00 230.00 230.00 115726.34
MHSMISC25L MISC FITTINGS STD 25 L RES PM018 13 0.00 0.00 4.00 61.00 244.00 115970.34
MHSMISC45L MISC FITTINGS STD 45 L RES PM018 13 1.00 0.00 6.00 91.00 546.00 116516.34
MHSMISC90L MISC FITTINGS STD 90 L RES PM018 13 0.00 0.00 1.00 120.00 120.00 116636.34
MISCFIT10 MISC FITTING 10L PM018 13 0.00 0.00 2.00 41.00 82.00 116718.34
MISCFIT50 MISC FITTINGS PM018 13 0.00 0.00 3.00 91.00 273.00 116991.34
MISCFIT90 MISC FITTINGS PM018 13 0.00 0.00 8.00 120.00 960.00 117951.34

-----------
Group 13 Total 4176.57

AS132MFEETTECA FEET 132 M TECA PT012 14 0.00 0.00 1.00 10.62 10.62 117961.96
ASM2AA132FEET 11KW ELECTRIC MOTOR FEET/SET PT012 14 0.00 0.00 2.00 8.72 17.44 117979.40
BC054P11015080DF 0.55KW 4P 110V 1PH 50HZ DF PT012 14 0.00 0.00 2.00 133.90 267.80 118247.20
BC072P24015080DF 0.75KW.2P.240V.1PH.50HZ+DF+FT PT012 14 0.00 0.00 1.00 103.88 103.88 118351.08

-----------
Group 14 Total 399.74

DN6DE1BACDV180006 VFG1001-6DE1BACDV180008 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 84.00 61.00 5124.00 123475.08
DN6DE2BACDV180015 VFG1003-6DE2BACDV180015 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 48.00 96.00 4608.00 128083.08
DN6DE3BACDV190002 VFG1005-6DE3BACDV190002 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 55.00 141.70 7793.50 135876.58
DN6DE4BACDV180078 VGF1008-6DE4BACDV180078 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 10.00 183.40 1834.00 137710.58
DN6DE5CACDV210003 ML5.GZ.A1.A1.A1.A1.A1+HPCO PB004 15 0.00 0.00 32.00 246.04 7873.28 145583.86
DN6DV1BBCCV190001 DN1.1/2V.A1-6DV1BBCCV190001 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 57.00 101.40 5779.80 151363.66
DN6DV2CBCCV200001 DN2.A1.A1-VFG1103-6DV2CBCCV200 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 31.00 151.20 4687.20 156050.86
DN6DX3BBCCV180003 DN3.A1*3-VFG1105-6DX3BBCCV1800 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 12.00 196.30 2355.60 158406.46
MHSA38225322 LEVER and GAITER ABP3006474 PB004 15 0.00 0.00 79.00 48.00 3792.00 162198.46

-----------
Group 15 Total 43847.38

DEBCN06K A607TC 3/4*22 SWVFI*CU ELBOW PC004 16 0.00 0.00 37.00 2.75 101.75 162300.21
DEBCNF05G A607TC 1/2*15 SWVFI*CU ELBOW PC004 16 0.00 0.00 16.00 2.32 37.12 162337.33
DEEAT05G 7074 1/2*15 MI*CU ELBOW PC004 16 0.00 0.00 24.00 2.04 48.96 162386.29
DEEAT06K 7074 3/4*22 MI*CU ELBOW PC004 16 0.00 0.00 37.00 4.60 170.20 162556.49
DEEAT07L 7074 1*28 MI*CU ELBOW PC004 16 0.00 0.00 5.00 6.75 33.75 162590.24
DEEAT08M 7074 1 1/4*35 MI*CU ELBOW PC004 16 0.00 0.00 1.00 7.17 7.17 162597.41
DESAAG05G 703 1/2*15 FI*CU STRAIGHT PC004 16 0.00 0.00 20.00 1.52 30.40 162627.81
DESAAG06K 703 3/4*22 FI*CU STRAIGHT PC004 16 0.00 0.00 24.00 2.46 59.04 162686.85
DESAAG07L 703 1*28 FI*CU STRAIGHT PC004 16 0.00 0.00 15.00 4.55 68.25 162755.10
DESAAK05G 704 1/2*15 MI*CU STRAIGHT PC004 16 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.92 11.04 162766.14
DESAAK06K 704 3/4*22 MI*CU STRAIGHT PC004 16 0.00 0.00 24.00 1.27 30.48 162796.62
DESAAK07L 704 1*28 MI*CU STRAIGHT PC004 16 0.00 0.00 13.00 2.29 29.77 162826.39
DESAAK08M 704 1 1/4*35 MI*CU STRAIGHT PC004 16 0.00 0.00 1.00 10.48 10.48 162836.87
LN1054 COPPER TUBE 15 MM X 1 METRE PC004 16 0.00 0.00 8.00 3.09 24.72 162861.59
LN1055 COPPER TUBE 22mm X 1 METRE PC004 16 0.00 0.00 8.00 5.97 47.76 162909.35
LN1056 COPPER TUBE 28 mm X 1 METRE PC004 16 0.00 0.00 6.00 7.49 44.94 162954.29
LN1075 COPPER TUBE 35 mm X 1 METRE PC004 16 0.00 0.00 6.00 13.48 80.88 163035.17
LN1076 COPPER TUBE 42 X 1 METRE PC004 16 0.00 0.00 1.00 9.27 9.27 163044.44
LN1132 RED BUSH BRASS 3/4-1/2 BSP PC004 16 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.73 14.60 163059.04
LN1135 RED BUSH BRASS 1-3/4 BSP PC004 16 0.00 0.00 30.00 1.82 54.60 163113.64
LN1141 RED BUSH BRASS 11/2-1BSP PC004 16 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.45 2.90 163116.54
LN1142 RED BUSH BRASS 11/2-11/4 BSP PC004 16 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.05 1.05 163117.59
LN1146 RED BUSH BRASS 2-11/4 BSP PC004 16 0.00 0.00 6.00 4.12 24.72 163142.31
LN2924 COPPER FITTINGS 22MM ELBOW F.F PC004 16 0.00 0.00 21.00 2.00 42.00 163184.31
LNPRIMUS2000 ROTHENBERGER PROPANE 400G PC004 16 0.00 0.00 1.00 13.37 13.37 163197.68
LNSOLDERWIRE SOLDER WIRE 500g 3MM LEAD FREE PC004 16 0.00 0.00 1.00 15.60 15.60 163213.28
ST12*15ST STEEL TUBE 12MM OD X 1.5 WALL PG002 16 0.00 0.00 3.00 4.95 14.85 163228.13
STDSWV8SR BANJO ADAPTOR 1/4BSP-8MM OD PS001 16 0.00 0.00 5.00 4.68 23.40 163251.53

-----------
Group 16 Total 1053.07

ARM27100001 CAP C TYPE OPERATOR CMP 10 PG004 17 10.00 0.00 43.00 2.30 98.90 163350.43
D00EMA3RGTB1W001 NG06 REGEN MODULE "A" PORT PG004 17 0.00 0.00 15.00 144.50 2167.50 165517.93
D00EMA3VBSN10DE001 NG06 COUNTERBALANCE MODULE PG004 17 0.00 0.00 5.00 122.73 613.65 166131.58
MISCM5*1MSTUD STUDDING M5 * 1000 MM LG PG004 17 0.00 0.00 4780.00 0.01 47.80 166179.38
MISCM6*1MSTUD STUDDING M6 x 1000 MM LG PA005 17 0.00 0.00 1010.00 0.01 10.10 166189.48



REMOVE5 REMOVE LED CONNECTORS PG004 17 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 166189.48
-----------

Group 17 Total 2937.95

-----------
Group 17 Total 0.00

SU1180652002 PRESSURE SWITCH COVER PP008 19 0.00 0.00 8.00 7.84 62.72 166252.20
TEXMJA3007 PRESS/SW-XMLA.300D2S 30-300BAR PQ001 19 0.00 0.00 2.00 96.42 192.84 166445.04

-----------
Group 19 Total 255.56

SNCBEALANBBA NG10 COUNTER BALANCE MODULE PS015 20 0.00 0.00 1.00 124.01 124.01 166569.05
SNSXCALBNECU 3/8 BSP SEQUENCE VALVE PS015 20 0.00 0.00 1.00 81.90 81.90 166650.95
SNSXCALWNECU SEQUENCE VALVE PS015 20 0.00 0.00 1.00 61.17 61.17 166712.12
SNYPDBKDNAU PRESSURE REDUCER 2-60 BAR 3/8 PS015 20 0.00 0.00 1.00 156.10 156.10 166868.22

-----------
Group 20 Total 423.18

-----------
Group 21 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 22 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 23 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 24 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 25 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 26 Total 0.00

FN1118AA COUPLING DC MOTOR/GEAR PUMP PF005 27 3.00 0.00 10.00 3.75 37.50 166905.72
FN1205AA KN10 END HEAD SHAFT SEAL PM004 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 11.80 11.80 166917.52
FN1536AA MAGNET PF005 27 3.00 0.00 9.00 1.45 13.05 166930.57
FN1788AC 12VDC MOTOR 2 TERMINAL PF005 27 0.00 0.00 22.00 72.45 1593.90 168524.47
FN2441BA COUPLING PF005 27 0.00 0.00 10.00 16.00 160.00 168684.47
FN2507AA CHECK CARTRIDGE KN10 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 99.00 17.60 1742.40 170426.87
FN2817AA SPX HOLSTER - 2817-AA PF005 27 0.00 0.00 31.00 6.20 192.20 170619.07
FN3346AA RESERVOIR SCREW PF005 27 0.00 0.00 50.00 1.65 82.50 170701.57
FN3408AC 4 LITRE PLASTIC RESERVOIR-KR55 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 2.00 38.00 76.00 170777.57
FN3467 FENNER DONGAL KS5-24Vdc PF003 27 0.00 0.00 95.00 7.94 754.30 171531.87
FN3521AC 5.0 LITRE RESERVOIR PLASTIC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 17.00 39.95 679.15 172211.02
FN3531AC 7.2LITRE RESERVOIR PLASTIC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 7.00 42.20 295.40 172506.42
FN3824AC 6 LITRE PLASTIC RESRVOIR-KR52 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 5.00 77.65 388.25 172894.67
FN4264AA BREATHER FITTING PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.88 19.52 172914.19
FN4265AA LOCKING NUT PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 1.05 4.20 172918.39
FN4266AA SEALING RING PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.17 0.68 172919.07
FN4523AC 10 LITRE PLASTIC RESERVOIR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 7.00 46.48 325.36 173244.43
FN8060CC FILLER BREATHER-BAYONET TYPE PF005 27 3.00 0.00 8.00 2.65 21.20 173265.63
FNEF1070 MOTOR STARTER KS5-EF1070 PF005 27 3.00 0.00 72.00 34.40 2476.80 175742.43
FNEF1082 12VDC SOLENOID COIL STUD PF003 27 0.00 0.00 16.00 13.67 218.72 175961.15
FNEF1092 115V 50HZ SOLENOID COIL HC PI011 27 0.00 0.00 2.00 27.03 54.06 176015.21
FNEF1097 12vDCSOLENOID RELEASE COIL-KS7 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 23.00 21.85 502.55 176517.76
FNEF1098 24vdcSOLENOID RELEASE COIL-KS7 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 139.00 20.65 2870.35 179388.11
FNEF3551AA CONNECTOR LEAD FOR DCV PF005 27 0.00 0.00 197.00 2.44 480.68 179868.79
FNEF3885AC 24VDC ELECTRIC MOTOR EF3885AC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 263.00 263.00 180131.79
FNEF4043 DC RED CABLE-S6-2002-05 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 8.54 34.16 180165.95
FNEF4166 12VDC POWER UNIT CONNECTOR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 49.00 2.68 131.32 180297.27
FNEF416624VDC 24VDC POWER UNIT CONNECTOR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 18.00 2.68 48.24 180345.51
FNEF4172 WIRING LOOM 4 PIN-300MM PF005 27 0.00 0.00 13.00 8.08 105.04 180450.55
FNEF5034 CABLE TIE (KCT740-7.8) *2 KIT PF005 27 0.00 0.00 70.00 2.65 185.50 180636.05
FNEF7119 HAND SET CONTROLLER-EF7119 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 25.00 26.15 653.75 181289.80
FNEF7165 HANDSET+8M CABLE-EF7165-KG138 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 5.00 34.87 174.35 181464.15
FNG1107348 RESERVOIR NECK ORING SEAL PM004 27 0.00 0.00 2.00 3.10 6.20 181470.35
FNJF0217 COUPLING-JF0217 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 41.00 17.41 713.81 182184.16
FNKB10 MANIFOLD CETOP 3 - 1/4BSP PORT PF005 27 0.00 0.00 3.00 42.20 126.60 182310.76
FNKB22E NG06 - 2 STATION MANIFOLD PF005 27 52.00 0.00 22.00 85.95 1890.90 184201.66
FNKB23E NG06 - 3 STATION MANIFOLD PF005 27 0.00 0.00 8.00 91.50 732.00 184933.66
FNKF0036 PROTECTIVE COVER-PLASTIC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 24.00 9.45 226.80 185160.46
FNKF0043 MOTOR FAN COWL-M71 AC-KF0043 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 2.00 5.00 10.00 185170.46
FNKF0044 MOTOR FAN COWL M90 AC-KF0044 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 6.10 6.10 185176.56
FNKF0046 NYLON FAN M90 AC MOTOR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 6.10 6.10 185182.66
FNKFC4 FLOW C/VALVE PRESS COMP 4LPM PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 8.40 33.60 185216.26
FNKH HORIZONTAL MOUNTING KIT PF005 27 2.00 0.00 6.00 11.80 70.80 185287.06
FNKM45 0.75Kw 2P 230V 1PH 50HZ  MOTOR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 133.45 133.45 185420.51



FNKM48 2.2Kw 2P 230V 1PH 50HZ   MOTOR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 3.00 205.10 615.30 186035.81
FNKM55 0.75Kw 2P 415V 3PH 50HZ  MOTOR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 149.25 149.25 186185.06
FNKM76 1.1 KW 4P 230V 1PH 50HZ  MOTOR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 170.50 170.50 186355.56
FNKP10 GEAR PUMP 1.0CC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 50.30 50.30 186405.86
FNKP20 GEAR PUMP 2.0CC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 53.10 53.10 186458.96
FNKP25 GEAR PUMP 2.5CC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 43.60 174.40 186633.36
FNKP40 GEAR PUMP 4.0CC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 50.75 50.75 186684.11
FNKP50 GEAR PUMP 5.0CC PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 58.05 58.05 186742.16
FNKR12 2 L RESERVOIR METAL-220MM PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 19.52 78.08 186820.24
FNKR22 2 L RESERVOIR PLASTIC-220MM PF005 27 0.00 0.00 49.00 41.12 2014.88 188835.12
FNKR24 3 L RESERVOIR RF9025-280MM PF005 27 0.00 0.00 24.00 46.32 1111.68 189946.80
FNKR53 10 L RESERVOIR PLASTIC-510MM PF005 27 0.00 0.00 8.00 86.00 688.00 190634.80
FNKR72 FENNER TANK NECK RING PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 7.33 7.33 190642.13
FNKS1 12VDC STARTER SINGLE POLE PF005 27 0.00 0.00 21.00 12.20 256.20 190898.33
FNKS4 24 Vdc START SOLENOID PF005 27 0.00 0.00 10.00 19.20 192.00 191090.33
FNMF0072 CAPACITOR BRACKET PF005 27 0.00 0.00 1.00 6.10 6.10 191096.43
FNMF4045 24VDC MOTOR 800W-MF4045 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 2.00 93.75 187.50 191283.93
FNMF4300 12VDC MOTOR 500W-MF4300 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 2.00 89.05 178.10 191462.03
FNS9100114 KC05 LEVER PF005 27 0.00 0.00 4.00 3.66 14.64 191476.67
FNSF0513 VALVE PLUG KIT FOR VF4009 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 16.00 7.35 117.60 191594.27
FNTF1214AA FILLER BREATHER SCREW TYPE PF005 27 0.00 0.00 17.00 5.55 94.35 191688.62
FNVF1208 MANIFOLD CETOP3-VF1208 PS006 27 112.00 560.00 6.00 22.84 137.04 191825.66
FNVF4009 SOLENOID CHECK CARTRIDGE-2NCPN PF005 27 0.00 0.00 62.00 42.74 2649.88 194475.54
FNVF7004 CHECK CARTRIDGE-1/4BSP PG PF005 27 0.00 0.00 8.00 14.64 117.12 194592.66
MOD3 CHANGE STARTER TO KS4 PF005 27 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.22 2.44 194595.10
REMOVE2 REMOVE SOL VALVE & MANIFOLD PM018 27 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.01 0.48 194595.58
REMOVE6 REMOVE RESERVOIR PF005 27 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.01 0.06 194595.64
SPXTECHNICAL SPX TECHNICAL FILE PF005 27 164.00 0.00 142.00 2.00 284.00 194879.64

-----------
Group 27 Total 28011.42

BM33107 MAGNET NDFEB POT 26mm*10mm PA012 28 0.00 0.00 13.00 5.00 65.00 194944.64
DJHB250203080104 DJS BELL HOUSING SPECIAL PD001 28 0.00 0.00 1.00 98.00 98.00 195042.64
DJSFC33802A COUPLING D132(38MM)-GRP 2 PUMP PD001 28 0.00 0.00 1.00 33.62 33.62 195076.26
DJSOH35004178A BELLHOUSING D180/GROUP 2 PD001 28 0.00 0.00 1.00 45.81 45.81 195122.07
LC058GH5MW MANUAL O/RIDE SPRING PL014 28 0.00 0.00 21.00 0.65 13.65 195135.72
RS2103224 CROSS KNOB MALE M10x25 PR001 28 0.00 0.00 4.00 2.97 11.88 195147.60

-----------
Group 28 Total 267.96

-----------
Group 29 Total 0.00

RS379205 1.5MM BLACK MAINS CABLE 3 CORE PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 6.00 116.19 697.14 195844.74
RS382087 PVC COVERED 2-CORE (BLACK).75m PR001 30 0.00 0.00 50.00 41.01 2050.50 197895.24
RS419195 AUTOMOTIVE FUSE HOLDER INLINE PR001 30 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.04 2.08 197897.32
RS423598 WIRE CONNECTORPROTECTION BLOCK PR001 30 0.00 0.00 9.00 4.12 37.08 197934.40
RS4457703 10-14A OVERLOAD T/S 482-3936 30    30 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.05 27.05 197961.45
RS496776 PAINT GLOSS BLACK AEROSOL PR001 30 0.00 0.00 4.00 5.03 20.12 197981.57
RS544011 NYLON CABLE GLAND (5-7MM WIRE) PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 35.00 1.03 36.05 198017.62
TE03187 TERMINAL BOX 116*74*62mm PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 7.00 4.09 28.63 198046.25
TEESM2012BLN CABLE GLAND BLACK M20 PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 53.00 0.81 42.93 198089.18
TELRD14 OVERLOAD 7-10A PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 2.00 22.50 45.00 198134.18
TEZBY9330 EMERGENCY STOP LABEL PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.01 6.03 198140.21
TG164563727 OVERLOAD 23-32 AMP PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 1.00 35.67 35.67 198175.88
TGPD018KA1 ELEC START BOX 110V 1PH PQ001 30 0.00 0.00 3.00 71.64 214.92 198390.80
TGRT1L OVERLOAD 4-6.3A PT004 30 0.00 0.00 2.00 14.25 28.50 198419.30

-----------
Group 30 Total 3271.70

ARM14040002 A08 SOLENOID COIL 24VDC M PG004 31 0.00 0.00 27.00 9.36 252.72 198672.02
ARM14040006 A08 SOLENOID COIL 102VDC Z PG004 31 0.00 0.00 2.00 18.20 36.40 198708.42
ARM14100007 D12 SOLENOID COIL 205VDC X PG004 31 0.00 0.00 7.00 17.50 122.50 198830.92
ARM14100008 D12 SOLENOID COIL 102VDC Z PG004 31 0.00 0.00 3.00 18.20 54.60 198885.52
ARM14220002 A16 SOLENOID COIL 12VDC L PG004 31 0.00 0.00 4.00 28.30 113.20 198998.72
ARM14220004 A16 SOLENOID COIL 24VDC M PB002 31 0.00 0.00 51.00 26.92 1372.92 200371.64
ARM14220006 A16 SOLENOID COIL 48VDC N PG004 31 0.00 0.00 2.00 37.90 75.80 200447.44
ARM14220013 A16 SOLENOID COIL 102VDC Z PG004 31 0.00 0.00 21.00 26.80 562.80 201010.24
ARM14220014 A16 SOLENOID COIL 205VDC X PG004 31 0.00 0.00 16.00 37.90 606.40 201616.64
ARM14230102 D15P PROPORTIONAL COIL 12VDC PG004 31 0.00 0.00 5.00 44.80 224.00 201840.64
ARM14230103 D15P PROPORTIONAL COIL 24VDC PG004 31 0.00 0.00 6.00 44.80 268.80 202109.44
ARM14250011 K12 SOLENOID COIL 24V 50HZ A PG004 31 0.00 0.00 26.00 19.40 504.40 202613.84
ARM14250014 K12 SOLENOID COIL 48V 50HZ PG004 31 0.00 0.00 30.00 19.40 582.00 203195.84
ARM14250027 K12 SOLENOID COIL 230V 50HZ PG004 31 0.00 0.00 24.00 19.40 465.60 203661.44
ARM14270001 D19 SOLENOID COIL 12VDC L PG004 31 0.00 0.00 4.00 40.00 160.00 203821.44
ARM14270002 D19 SOLENOID COIL 24VDC M PG004 31 0.00 0.00 8.00 36.85 294.80 204116.24
ARM14270007 D19 SOLENOID COIL 102VDC Z PG004 31 0.00 0.00 4.00 45.00 180.00 204296.24
ARM14300010 K16 SOLENOID COIL 24V 50HZ PG004 31 0.00 0.00 2.00 28.40 56.80 204353.04
ARM14300027 K16 SOLENOID COIL 230V 50HZ PG004 31 0.00 0.00 13.00 28.40 369.20 204722.24
ARM14300029 K16 SOLENOID COIL 115V 50HZ PG004 31 0.00 0.00 21.00 28.30 594.30 205316.54
ARM14310001 A09 SOLENOID COIL 12VDC L PG004 31 0.00 0.00 15.00 13.80 207.00 205523.54



ARM14310002 A09 SOLENOID COIL 24VDC M PG004 31 0.00 0.00 40.00 13.80 552.00 206075.54
ARM14310012 USA-UR SOLENOID COIL-24VDC-A09 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 3.00 13.80 41.40 206116.94
ARM14450002 D15 SOLENOID COIL 12VDC L PB002 31 318.00 100.00 107.00 9.30 995.10 207112.04
ARM14450004 D15 SOLENOID COIL 24VDC M PB002 31 40.00 0.00 661.00 9.30 6147.30 213259.34
ARM14450006 D15 SOLENOID COIL 48VDC N PG004 31 0.00 0.00 6.00 18.20 109.20 213368.54
ARM14450018 D15 SOLENOID COIL 102VDC Z PG004 31 0.00 0.00 12.00 18.00 216.00 213584.54
ARM14450019 D15 SOLENOID COIL 205VDC X PG004 31 0.00 0.00 2.00 22.70 45.40 213629.94
ARM14640001 B14 SOLENOID COIL 230V 50HZ Y PB002 31 202.00 0.00 15.00 9.30 139.50 213769.44
ARM14640003 B14 SOLENOID COIL 24V 50/60HZ PG004 31 0.00 0.00 21.00 9.30 195.30 213964.74
ARM14640006 B14 SOLENOID COIL 115V 50HZ J PG004 31 20.00 0.00 93.00 9.30 864.90 214829.64
ARM14670002 D15 COIL ENCAPSULATED PG004 31 0.00 0.00 6.00 15.00 90.00 214919.64
ARM19050001 E1 MANUAL OVERRIDE K12-B14 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 39.00 1.09 42.51 214962.15
ARM19050002 E1 MANUAL OVERRIDE K16-A16 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 4.00 1.60 6.40 214968.55
ARM19050003 E1 MANUAL OVERRIDE NG04 A09 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 68.00 0.60 40.80 215009.35
ARM19050004 E1 MANUAL OVERRIDE  B14- D15 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 54.00 1.25 67.50 215076.85
ARM37050004 K12 SOLENOID TUBE LOCK NUT PG004 31 0.00 0.00 320.00 0.86 275.20 215352.05
ARM37050005 K16 SOLENOID TUBE LOCK NUT PG004 31 0.00 0.00 10.00 1.25 12.50 215364.55
ARM37050022 D19 SOLENOID TUBE LOCK NUT PG004 31 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.75 3.75 215368.30
ARM37050030 D15 SOLENOID TUBE LOCK NUT PG004 31 0.00 0.00 53.00 1.09 57.77 215426.07
ARM37050033 A16 SOLENOID TUBE LOCK NUT PG004 31 0.00 0.00 59.00 0.45 26.55 215452.62
ARM37050041 B14 SOLENOID TUBE  LOCK NUT PG004 31 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.52 13.00 215465.62
ARM37050048 A15 SOLENOID TUBE LOCK NUT PG004 31 0.00 0.00 63.00 1.00 63.00 215528.62
ARV85990002 K12 SOLENOID TUBE COMPLETE PG004 31 0.00 0.00 21.00 11.91 250.11 215778.73
ARV85990003 D15 SOLENOID TUBE COMPLETE PG004 31 0.00 0.00 34.00 11.91 404.94 216183.67
ARV85990005 K16 SOLENOID TUBE COMPLETE PG004 31 0.00 0.00 8.00 20.54 164.32 216347.99
ARV85990007 ADC3E-A09 SOLENOID TUBE PA005 31 0.00 0.00 5.00 18.30 91.50 216439.49
ARV85990009 A16 SOLENOID TUBE COMPLETE PG004 31 0.00 0.00 18.00 46.00 828.00 217267.49
ARV85990011 B14 SOLENOID TUBE ASSEMBLY PG004 31 0.00 0.00 12.00 10.40 124.80 217392.29
ARV86050002 CONNECTOR BLACK B END   IP65 PG004 31 129.00 0.00 547.00 0.62 339.14 217731.43
ARV86050004 CONNECTOR GREY  A END   IP65 PG004 31 130.00 0.00 358.00 0.62 221.96 217953.39
ARV86100012 CONNECTORLED 24VAC/VDC   X1 PJ001 31 318.00 0.00 908.00 2.03 1843.24 219796.63
ARV86100020 CONNECTORLED 115VAC/VDC  X1 PJ001 31 0.00 0.00 14.00 2.35 32.90 219829.53
ARV86100022 CONNECTORLED 230VAC/VDC  X1 PE001 31 0.00 0.00 5.00 2.00 10.00 219839.53
ARV86250019 RECTIFIER+LED CONN 24VAC    XR PG004 31 5.00 0.00 61.00 6.25 381.25 220220.78
ARV86250021 RECTIFIER+LED CONN 115VAC   XR PG004 31 0.00 0.00 9.00 6.30 56.70 220277.48
ARV86250022 RECTIFIER+LED CONN 230VAC   XR PG004 31 0.00 0.00 10.00 6.30 63.00 220340.48
ARV89990002 P1 MANUAL OVERRIDE NG10 K16 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 1.00 12.72 12.72 220353.20
ARV89990010 P1 MANUAL OVERRIDE NG06 D15 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 6.00 12.74 76.44 220429.64
ARV89990011 P1 MANUAL OVERRIDE NG10 A16 PG004 31 0.00 0.00 1.00 13.36 13.36 220443.00
ARV89990025 P1 MAN OVERRRIDE-B14 AC SOL PG004 31 0.00 0.00 25.00 12.74 318.50 220761.50
LKK12432D110V50HZ EXPLOSION PROOF COIL 110V 50HZ PG004 31 0.00 0.00 2.00 150.00 300.00 221061.50

-----------
Group 31 Total 22642.20

ARAD3E01CK003 NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED B14 PB002 32 0.00 0.00 1.00 51.00 51.00 221112.50
ARAD3E01CW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PG004 32 0.00 0.00 52.00 49.40 2568.80 223681.30
ARAD3E02CK003 NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED B14 PB002 32 0.00 0.00 1.00 51.00 51.00 223732.30
ARAD3E02CW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PG004 32 1.00 0.00 1.00 49.50 49.50 223781.80
ARAD3E02CWLE NG06 DCV SOL OPERATED+LEVER PG004 32 0.00 0.00 1.00 108.10 108.10 223889.90
ARAD3E02CWQ2 NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED J52 PG004 32 0.00 0.00 14.00 62.20 870.80 224760.70
ARAD3E02EW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PB002 32 3.00 0.00 24.00 39.00 936.00 225696.70
ARAD3E03CK003 NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED B14 PB002 32 0.00 0.00 1.00 51.00 51.00 225747.70
ARAD3E03CW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PB004 32 10.00 0.00 91.00 49.50 4504.50 230252.20
ARAD3E04CK003 NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED B14 PB002 32 110.00 0.00 56.00 23.90 1338.40 231590.60
ARAD3E04CW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PG004 32 3.00 0.00 74.00 52.50 3885.00 235475.60
ARAD3E04CWQ2 NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED J5 PG004 32 0.00 0.00 32.00 68.10 2179.20 237654.80
ARAD3E07CW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PG004 32 0.00 0.00 6.00 52.50 315.00 237969.80
ARAD3E16EK003 NG06 DCV SOL OPERATED B14-AC PB002 32 0.00 0.00 5.00 39.00 195.00 238164.80
ARAD3E16EW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PB004 32 3.00 0.00 24.00 39.00 936.00 239100.80
ARAD3E20DK003 NG06 DCV SOL+DETENT B14 PG004 32 0.00 0.00 1.00 60.00 60.00 239160.80
ARAD3E20DW NG06 DCV SOLENOID DETENT   D15 PG004 32 0.00 0.00 6.00 60.00 360.00 239520.80
ARAD3E66CW NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED D15 PG004 32 3.00 0.00 17.00 52.50 892.50 240413.30
ARADB3E01CW002 NG06 DCV SOL OPERATED D15 PG004 32 104.00 0.00 56.00 30.00 1680.00 242093.30

-----------
Group 32 Total 21031.80

ARAM06RDPC1 NG06 PRESSURE REDUCING MODULE PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 1.00 29.50 29.50 242122.80
ARMDE06103DC NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 1.00 21.60 21.60 242144.40
ARMDE06202AC NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 2.00 24.50 49.00 242193.40
ARMDE06203AC NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 2.00 24.50 49.00 242242.40
ARMDE06206AC NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 3.00 27.00 81.00 242323.40
ARMDE06206DC NG06 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.00 27.00 242350.40
ARMDE10202DC NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 7.00 45.00 315.00 242665.40
ARMDE10203DC NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 3.00 45.00 135.00 242800.40
JE06PLUG NG06 END PLUG SINGLE SOL VALVE PT002 33 0.00 0.00 31.00 2.20 68.20 242868.60
JETD1212VDC 12VDC COIL D12+HC CONNECTOR PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 86.00 9.20 791.20 243659.80
JETD1224VDC 24VDC COIL D12+HC CONNECTOR PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 5.00 19.96 99.80 243759.60
JETD16110VDCXR 110VDC COIL D16 HC+RECTIFIER PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 6.00 14.00 84.00 243843.60
JETD1624VDC 24VDC COIL D16+HC CONNECTOR PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 43.00 10.00 430.00 244273.60
JETK12110VAC 110VAC COIL K12+LED CONNECTOR PJ001 33 0.00 0.00 2.00 9.20 18.40 244292.00

-----------



Group 33 Total 2198.70

FNUD2059B SPX POWERPACK 24VDC-UD2059B PF005 34 0.00 0.00 13.00 197.05 2561.65 246853.65
FNUD2542A SPX UNIT 12VDC (W/O MANIFOLD) PF005 34 162.00 0.00 61.00 172.00 10492.00 257345.65

-----------
Group 34 Total 13053.65

MHSA35055167 2 SPEED CARTRIDGE MANIFOLD PS006 35 0.00 0.00 3.00 142.00 426.00 257771.65
-----------

Group 35 Total 426.00

ARAD5E01CK NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED K16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 3.00 108.70 326.10 258097.75
ARAD5E01CW NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED A16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 2.00 108.70 217.40 258315.15
ARAD5E02CW NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED A16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 1.00 108.70 108.70 258423.85
ARAD5E02EK NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED K16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 11.00 91.80 1009.80 259433.65
ARAD5E02EW NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED A16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 16.00 91.80 1468.80 260902.45
ARAD5E03CK NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED K16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 1.00 108.70 108.70 261011.15
ARAD5E04CWQ2 NG10 DCV SOL OPERATED+J6 - A16 PB002 36 0.00 0.00 35.00 115.95 4058.25 265069.40
ARAD5E16EK NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED K16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 2.00 91.80 183.60 265253.00
ARAD5E16EW NG10 DCV SOLENOID OPERATED A16 PG004 36 0.00 0.00 10.00 91.80 918.00 266171.00

-----------
Group 36 Total 8399.35

-----------
Group 37 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 37 Total 0.00

____________________ ______________________________ SUNDRY 39 0.00 0.00 17.00 0.00 0.00 266171.00
REDACTED REDACTED PM018 39 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.01 0.35 266171.35
REDACTED REDACTED PM018 39 0.00 0.00 1.00 7.00 7.00 266178.35
CEMARKING CE STICKER LABEL PM018 39 164.00 0.00 142.00 1.00 142.00 266320.35
GHADELBW3814 GROUNDHOG FITTING-ADELBW3.8-1. PG006 39 0.00 0.00 146.00 0.00 0.00 266320.35
ROHS COMPLIANT LABEL VALVE/BOX ROHS COMPLIANT PM018 39 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.01 0.95 266321.30

-----------
Group 39 Total 150.30

ARM05020001 STUD HANDLE AD5L PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 4.49 4.49 266325.79
ARM05020002 MANUAL OVERRIDE PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 4.49 35.92 266361.71
ARM15050005 PIVOT BUSH NG10 LEVER VALVE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 10.00 40.00 266401.71
ARM18040077 NG06 SOLENOID BODY PG004 40 0.00 0.00 100.00 15.00 1500.00 267901.71
ARM20050114 NG06 LEVER END CAP PG004 40 0.00 0.00 7.00 8.57 59.99 267961.70
ARM20050115 NG06 SPRING END CAP PG004 40 0.00 0.00 37.00 5.36 198.32 268160.02
ARM23050001 NG06 OIL PILOT END CAP PG004 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 32.00 256.00 268416.02
ARM25100008 SPACER TO SUIT AD5L16E/F PG004 40 0.00 0.00 9.00 5.63 50.67 268466.69
ARM25100010 SPACER AD3L DCV MANUAL15x12x12 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 23.00 4.49 103.27 268569.96
ARM25100012 SPACER NG10 G & H PG004 40 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.37 16.85 268586.81
ARM25100088 RELIEF VALVE SPACER VMP10 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 3.24 6.48 268593.29
ARM27050003 LOCKING NUT VMP10 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.25 4.50 268597.79
ARM40100002 NG10 LEVER PIVOT TRUNNION PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 9.00 36.00 268633.79
ARM44050004 CENTERING SPRING AD5O VALVE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 69.00 3.21 221.49 268855.28
ARM44050006 SPRING YELLOW PG004 40 0.00 0.00 29.00 3.21 93.09 268948.37
ARM44050008 PISTON SPRING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 15.00 3.21 48.15 268996.52
ARM44050009 CENTERING SPRING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 62.00 3.21 199.02 269195.54
ARM44050011 AD3L LEVER VALVE SPRING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 84.00 3.21 269.64 269465.18
ARM44050012 AD3L LEVER DETENT SPRING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 13.00 3.37 43.81 269508.99
ARM44050013 AD5L LEVER VALVE SPRING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 77.00 3.21 247.17 269756.16
ARM44050014 AD5L LEVER DETENT SPRING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 40.00 3.21 128.40 269884.56
ARM44050032 SPRING TYPE1- AM3.RDP WHITE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.28 17.12 269901.68
ARM44050039 SPRING TYPE 2 VMP 20 15-140BAR PG004 40 0.00 0.00 12.00 5.63 67.56 269969.24
ARM44050040 SPRING TYPE 3 VMP 20 50-310BAR PG004 40 0.00 0.00 137.00 5.36 734.32 270703.56
ARM44050051 NG06 CENTERING SPRING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 3.21 19.26 270722.82
ARM44050056 CMP10 SIZE 3 SPRING - GREEN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 32.00 5.63 180.16 270902.98
ARM44050100 SPRING AD3E DC SOL VALVE BLUE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 99.00 5.63 557.37 271460.35
ARM44050101 SPRING AD3E AC SOL VALVE-RED PG004 40 0.00 0.00 150.00 1.58 237.00 271697.35
ARM44050104 SPRING AD5E SOL VALVE-BLUE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 7.00 5.63 39.41 271736.76
ARM44050105 SPRING AD5E SOL VALVE-RED PG004 40 0.00 0.00 38.00 5.63 213.94 271950.70
ARM44050112 SPRING TYPE 2-AM3.RDP YELLOW PG004 40 0.00 0.00 159.00 5.63 895.17 272845.87
ARM44050113 SPRING TYPE 3-AM3.RDP GREEN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 5.63 33.78 272879.65
ARM44050131 SPRING SIZE 3 211R 50-320 BAR PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 2.25 45.00 272924.65
ARM44050133 SPRING SIZE 2 211R 20-140 BAR PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.25 22.50 272947.15
ARM44050134 SPRING SIZE 1 211R 15-50 BAR PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.25 4.50 272951.65
ARM44050172 CMP10 SIZE 2 SPRING -YELLOW PG004 40 0.00 0.00 46.00 4.52 207.92 273159.57
ARM44050181 SPRING AD5E SOL VALVE-YELLOW PG004 40 0.00 0.00 30.00 5.63 168.90 273328.47
ARM44050186 SPRING ADP5 spool 02-04-16 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 46.00 5.63 258.98 273587.45
ARM44050208 SPRING AD3E DC SOL VALVE-WHITE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 76.00 3.37 256.12 273843.57
ARM44050217 SPRING XD3 CENTERING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 3.00 24.00 273867.57
ARM45000001 NG06 PLASTIC KNOB LEVER VALVE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 1.74 17.40 273884.97
ARM48050001 PISTON PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 11.25 112.50 273997.47
ARM50050013 NG06 SOLENOID SPOOL 223. 09F PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 12.32 49.28 274046.75



ARM50050059 NG10 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 04 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 19.00 20.81 395.39 274442.14
ARM50050065 NG10 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 217 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 28.12 28.12 274470.26
ARM50050068 NG10 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 02 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 15.75 15.75 274486.01
ARM50050108 NG10 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 01 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 34.00 15.75 535.50 275021.51
ARM50050110 NG10 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 03 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 14.00 15.75 220.50 275242.01
ARM50050111 NG10 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 16 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 3.00 15.75 47.25 275289.26
ARM50050113 NG10 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 66 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 26.25 52.50 275341.76
ARM50050138 ADP5E SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE01 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 7.00 67.48 472.36 275814.12
ARM50050156 NG06 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 04 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 22.00 12.94 284.68 276098.80
ARM50050166 NG06 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 12 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 12.32 12.32 276111.12
ARM50050170 NG06 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 01 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.29 102.90 276214.02
ARM50050171 NG06 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 02 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 36.00 9.33 335.88 276549.90
ARM50050172 NG06 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 03 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 61.00 9.33 569.13 277119.03
ARM50050176 NG06 SOLENOID SPOOL TYPE 16 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 19.30 38.60 277157.63
ARM50100024 NG06 LEVER SPOOL TYPE 01 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 3.00 18.67 56.01 277213.64
ARM50100031 NG10 LEVER SPOOL TYPE 04 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 33.75 202.50 277416.14
ARM50100052 NG06 LEVER SPOOL TYPE 03 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 18.67 74.68 277490.82
ARM52050004 SPRING PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 3.21 19.26 277510.08
ARM52050012 NG10 LEVER SPRING LOCATOR PG004 40 0.00 0.00 110.00 2.25 247.50 277757.58
ARM55050002 PUSH PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 4.28 25.68 277783.26
ARM55050004 PUSH PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 5.36 32.16 277815.42
ARM55050006 PUSH PIN AIR PILOT AD3P PG004 40 0.00 0.00 30.00 5.36 160.80 277976.22
ARM55050026 PUSH PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 17.00 3.21 54.57 278030.79
ARM5505004 AD5O AIR PILOT PUSH PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 5.36 32.16 278062.95
ARM55050046 PUSH PIN B END PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 5.36 5.36 278068.31
ARM55050071 PUSH PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 8.57 51.42 278119.73
ARM55100003 CENTERING PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 3.21 19.26 278138.99
ARM55150016 NG06 DETENT POPPET PG004 40 4.00 0.00 70.00 1.65 115.50 278254.49
ARM57100003 CONTROL KNOB AD5L PG004 40 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.57 7.71 278262.20
ARM63050001 ROLLER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 4.28 25.68 278287.88
ARM63050003 ROLLER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 4.28 25.68 278313.56
ARM65050001 CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.21 16.05 278329.61
ARM65050005 NG06 DCV CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 110.00 1.45 159.50 278489.11
ARM65050006 NG10 DCV CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 38.00 4.28 162.64 278651.75
ARM65050009 CENTERING WASHER AD5L PG004 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 5.36 42.88 278694.63
ARM65050012 CENTERING WASHER HG type PG004 40 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.21 28.89 278723.52
ARM65050015 NG10 OFFSET SPACERG&H TYPE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.21 28.89 278752.41
ARM65200006 AD5L CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 5.36 107.20 278859.61
ARM65200007 CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 79.00 3.21 253.59 279113.20
ARM65200026 WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 16.00 3.21 51.36 279164.56
ARM65200027 CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.21 9.63 279174.19
ARM74120000 PUSH PIN AD3EG H L_29.35AC PG004 40 0.00 0.00 17.00 3.21 54.57 279228.76
ARM74160000 PUSH PIN AD5E SOLAC L_18.7 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 4.28 42.80 279271.56
ARM74210000 PUSH PIN AD5E SOLAC L_22.7 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 19.00 5.36 101.84 279373.40
ARM74230000 PUSH PIN AD5E SOLDC L_43.2 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 5.36 107.20 279480.60
ARM74470002 PUSH PIN AD3EG H L_36.00DC PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 5.36 5.36 279485.96
ARM74470004 PUSH PIN AD66EDC-40.15MM PG004 40 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.36 26.80 279512.76
ARM75050001 AD3L GAITER PVC LEVER VALVE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 1.58 12.64 279525.40
ARM78050001 END PLUG AD3E BODY+SEAL ASS PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 6.75 6.75 279532.15
ARM78050003 END PLUG AD5E BODY+SEAL ASS PG004 40 0.00 0.00 54.00 8.57 462.78 279994.93
ARM78150056 END PLUG ADP5E SOLENOID VALVE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 7.00 10.71 74.97 280069.90
ARM78150088 AD3E PLUG-FOR MANUAL OVERRIDE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 5.36 10.72 280080.62
ARM82100856A LABEL CETOP 5 - AD5E PLAIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 25.00 1.99 49.75 280130.37
ARM82100984A LABEL CETOP 3 - AD3E PLAIN PG004 40 9.00 0.00 90.00 2.35 211.50 280341.87
ARM82101001A LABEL CETOP 2 - AD2E PLAIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 2.35 47.00 280388.87
ARM83060004 ADCE SLUG TUBE A09-M8306.0004 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 14.47 289.40 280678.27
ARM83110001 AD3E SLUG TUBE B14-M83110001 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 116.00 15.75 1827.00 282505.27
ARM83160001 AD5E SLUG TUBE A16-M83160001 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 16.07 321.40 282826.67
ARM83170002 ADP5E SLUG TUBE D19-M8317.0002 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 21.00 32.14 674.94 283501.61
ARM86050015 RELIEF VALVE POPPET PG004 40 0.00 0.00 36.00 3.21 115.56 283617.17
ARM89050005 SCREW C TYPE ADJ VMP 20 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 70.00 1.21 84.70 283701.87
ARM89050018 ADJUSTING SCREW VMP10 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.12 2.24 283704.11
ARM89100013 ORIFICE PLUG 1MM PG004 40 0.00 0.00 18.00 1.07 19.26 283723.37
ARM89200001 LOCKING SCREW PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.94 5.64 283729.01
ARM89200011 NG06 LEVER M6 * 35mmL STD PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 5.63 56.30 283785.31
ARQ25502002 LIP SEAL ANGUS DI 018 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 5.00 2.25 11.25 283796.56
ARQ25550006 LIP SEAL PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 3.21 19.26 283815.82
ARQ25780038 ANTI-EXTRUSION RING PARBAK8018 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 3.37 33.70 283849.52
ARQ25780168 PARBAK SEAL 8-111 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.21 16.05 283865.57
ARQ25830007 O RING SEAL-BS.1806.006.N PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 1.18 7.08 283872.65
ARQ25830024 O RING SEAL-BS1806.017N PM004 40 0.00 0.00 98.00 1.04 101.92 283974.57
ARQ25830026 O RING SEAL BS1806.018N PG004 40 0.00 0.00 49.00 3.21 157.29 284131.86
ARQ25830035 O RING SEAL TO SUIT ADP5-D19 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 46.00 3.21 147.66 284279.52
ARQ25830100 O RING SEAL ANELLO PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 1.07 10.70 284290.22
ARQ25830101 O RING SEAL TO SUIT ADP5 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 46.00 3.21 147.66 284437.88
ARQ25830185 O RING SEAL ANELLO PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 1.18 23.60 284461.48
ARQ25831016 O RING SEAL - BS1806.012N PM004 40 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.02 2.00 284463.48
ARQ25860001 O RING SEAL TO SUIT ADP5 PA005 40 0.00 0.00 23.00 3.21 73.83 284537.31
ARQ25860033 O RING SEAL NG06 SLUG TUBE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.54 10.80 284548.11
ARQ25860035 O RING SEAL TO SUIT ADP5E PA005 40 0.00 0.00 56.00 3.21 179.76 284727.87
ARQ25892011 QUAD RING PG004 40 0.00 0.00 22.00 3.21 70.62 284798.49



ARQ25981012 PARBAK SEAL TO SUIT ADP5 PA005 40 0.00 0.00 23.00 3.21 73.83 284872.32
ARQ25981014 PARBAK SEAL TO SUIT ADP5E PA005 40 0.00 0.00 135.00 3.21 433.35 285305.67
ARQ26074062 NG06 LEVER ENDCAP SCREW PG004 40 0.00 0.00 188.00 0.22 41.36 285347.03
ARQ26074074 SOCKET SCREW M5*60 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 40.00 2.14 85.60 285432.63
ARQ26094059 AIR BLEED SCREW PG004 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 2.14 17.12 285449.75
ARQ26155109 NG06 LEVER ENDCAP PLUG PG004 40 0.00 0.00 62.00 0.48 29.76 285479.51
ARQ26512177 PANEL LOCKING NUT VMP10 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 30.00 3.37 101.10 285580.61
ARQ26515066 NG06 LEVER LOCK NUT PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.11 1.10 285581.71
ARQ26760017 CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.36 26.80 285608.51
ARQ26830004 CENTERING WASHER PG004 40 0.00 0.00 11.00 0.22 2.42 285610.93
ARQ27100006 CIRCLIP PG004 40 0.00 0.00 12.00 3.21 38.52 285649.45
ARQ27150080 CIRCLIP PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 1.07 10.70 285660.15
ARQ27150090 CIRCLIP PG004 40 0.00 0.00 10.00 1.07 10.70 285670.85
ARQ27172010 NG06 LEVER ENDCAP CIRCLIP PG004 40 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.61 9.15 285680.00
ARQ27351203 SPINDLE PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 2.14 8.56 285688.56
ARQ27351205 PUSH PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 6.00 1.07 6.42 285694.98
ARQ27400107 PIVOT PIN PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 1.75 7.00 285701.98
ARQ28620030 DETENT BALL PG004 40 4.00 0.00 194.00 0.10 19.40 285721.38
ARQ28620032 NG10 LEVER DETENT BALL PG004 40 0.00 0.00 168.00 3.21 539.28 286260.66
ARQ51400001 BONDED SEAL PG004 40 0.00 0.00 14.00 2.14 29.96 286290.62
ARQ51400003 BONDED SEAL TO SUIT ADPE PA005 40 0.00 0.00 46.00 2.14 98.44 286389.06
ARR19300A26 CARTRIDGE THREADED BODY VMP10 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 19.00 4.79 91.01 286480.07
ARR50410A14 SPOOL "04" TYPE - MICRO SWITCH PG004 40 0.00 0.00 5.00 21.42 107.10 286587.17
ARR55005556 ADP5E-Q4 ADJUSTER KIT PG004 40 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.45 17.80 286604.97
ARR70900C79 POPPET & SEAT VMP10 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 4.69 9.38 286614.35
CHANGE2 CHANGE LEVER TO "B" END PG004 40 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.07 2.14 286616.49
CREDIT CREDIT FOR PRICE DIFFERENCE PM018 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.07 1.07 286617.56
MHSA35055080 CETOP 5 + SIDE LOADER MANIFOLD PF011 40 0.00 0.00 3.00 61.50 184.50 286802.06
MHSA35055112 PRESS/SWITCH MANIFOLD PF011 40 0.00 0.00 9.00 29.55 265.95 287068.01
MHSA35055176 NG06 SOL CHECK MODULE PtoT PS006 40 0.00 5.00 1.00 37.21 37.21 287105.22
MHSA35055179 SPX 90 DEGREE MANIFOLD NG04 PS006 40 0.00 0.00 19.00 38.56 732.64 287837.86
MHSA385044 MICRO SWITCH MTD BODY CETOP 3 PT002 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 26.78 214.24 288052.10
MHSA385045 MICRO SWITCH MTD SHAFT C/T 3 PF011 40 0.00 0.00 8.00 6.43 51.44 288103.54
MHSA385045B MICRO SWITCH MTD SHAFT C/T 5 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 1.00 6.43 6.43 288109.97
MHSA385046 MICRO SWITH WASHER CETOP 5 PG004 40 0.00 0.00 99.00 3.21 317.79 288427.76

-----------
Group 40 Total 22106.46

ARADH8C02IER001 NG25 DCV PILOT SECTION PG004 41 0.00 0.00 1.00 350.00 350.00 288777.76
ARADH8C03IE001 NG25 DCV PILOT SECTION PG004 41 0.00 0.00 1.00 350.00 350.00 289127.76
ARAM2QFAB NG04 FLOW CONTROL MODULE PA005 41 0.00 0.00 9.00 45.00 405.00 289532.76
ARAM2UPB NG04 PILOT CHECK MODULE PG004 41 0.00 0.00 5.00 25.98 129.90 289662.66
ARAM2VMABC2 NG04 CROSSLINE RELIEF MODULE PG004 41 0.00 0.00 1.00 50.00 50.00 289712.66
ARAM5CMATR NG10 SOL CHECK MODULE A-T 24V PG004 41 0.00 0.00 9.00 81.00 729.00 290441.66
ARAM66PT NG06 MODULE BLOCK P-T PG004 41 0.00 0.00 10.00 16.36 163.60 290605.26
ARBA0666 3/8BSP ADAPTOR BLOCK PG004 41 0.00 0.00 4.00 42.00 168.00 290773.26
ARBC0666AB NG06 MOD BLOCK P/C FCV A&B PG004 41 0.00 0.00 1.00 17.96 17.96 290791.22
ARCMP20M MTYPE ASSEMBLY SUIT CMP20 PG004 41 0.00 0.00 3.00 9.00 27.00 290818.22
ARM27100002 CAP CTYPE ADJ VMP 20 PG004 41 0.00 0.00 88.00 1.22 107.36 290925.58

-----------
Group 41 Total 2497.82

BS18068015N PARBAK SEAL SIZE 15 NITRILE PB004 42 0.00 0.00 60.00 2.27 136.20 291061.78
DN22601008 DN ADAPTOR 22601008R 10mm-12mm PB004 42 0.00 0.00 51.00 4.41 224.91 291286.69
DN25510004 RED KNOB - DO25510004 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 761.00 4.41 3356.01 294642.70
DN28601002 GAITER+AXIS J/STICK-DO28601002 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 19.00 18.17 345.23 294987.93
DN28803R DN RELIEF PLUG-DN58803R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 3.00 13.23 39.69 295027.62
DN2921EE010000R ML SPOOL TYPE A1-2921EE010000R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 130.00 15.23 1979.90 297007.52
DN2921EE030000R ML SPOOL TYPE A3-2921EE030000R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 25.00 15.23 380.75 297388.27
DN2921HH01000 DL SPOOL TYPE A1 DN2921HH01000 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 9.00 36.10 324.90 297713.17
DN2921XX01000R DNSPOOL A1 TYPE+AXIS-2921XX010 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 3.00 19.50 58.50 297771.67
DN2921XX04000 DN SPOOL TYPE A4-2921XX04000 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.25 26.25 297797.92
DN2922EE18000R05 ML SPOOL "18" DN2922EE18000R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 7.00 27.30 191.10 297989.02
DN2928EE01001 ML SPOOL A1+AXIS DN2928EE01001 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 41.00 14.80 606.80 298595.82
DN2928EE03001 ML SPOOL A3+AXIS DN2928EE03001 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 39.00 15.54 606.06 299201.88
DN295081005 BLANKING PLUG ML DO.58802R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 20.00 7.98 159.60 299361.48
DN33299001 STRAP+AXIS ML-DO33299001 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 22.00 2.52 55.44 299416.92
DN53110001R DL HPCO PLUG-DN53110001R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 3.00 54.60 163.80 299580.72
DN535199901R LEVER ERGONOMIC-DN535199901R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 43.00 15.65 672.95 300253.67
DN54036002R LEVER ASSEMBLY-54036002R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 2.00 29.40 58.80 300312.47
DN55513615R ML2+AXIS(PLUS)-55513615R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 32.00 93.00 2976.00 303288.47
DN55514008 DN2 JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY+AXIS PB004 42 0.00 0.00 6.00 103.01 618.06 303906.53
DN560360201R ML2 M/SWITCH ASS-560360201R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 6.00 32.55 195.30 304101.83
DN57011108 DL LEC ASSEMBLY-DN57011108 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 17.00 17.85 303.45 304405.28
DN580550A20 ML SEC ASS STEEL - DN580550A20 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 46.00 11.55 531.30 304936.58
DN580550A40 ML SEC ALI-DN580550A40-KIT PB004 42 0.00 0.00 2.00 11.03 22.06 304958.64
DN58055A39R DN M/SWITCH ASS-DN58055A39R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 12.00 22.47 269.64 305228.28
DN580650D01R DNC65 DETENT KIT DN580650D01R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 20.00 18.74 374.80 305603.08
DN580900A01R DL SEC ASSEMBLY-DN580900A01 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 54.00 24.15 1304.10 306907.18
DN580900D01 DL DETENT KIT-280900D01R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 16.00 32.55 520.80 307427.98
DN58803R DN/DNC65 RELIEF PLUG-DN058803R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 3.00 9.00 27.00 307454.98



DN58804R DL RELIEF PLUG-DN058804R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 12.00 22.00 264.00 307718.98
DN712012DCD025 12VDC SOLENOID KIT-DO712012DCD PB004 42 0.00 0.00 3.00 38.00 114.00 307832.98
DNCARTH RELIEF WPD20M20250   H-250 BAR PB004 42 0.00 0.00 6.00 19.11 114.66 307947.64
DNCARTK RELIEF WPD02M20210  K-210 BAR PB004 42 0.00 0.00 55.00 18.10 995.50 308943.14
DNCARTX RELIEF WPD02M20080  X-80BAR PB004 42 0.00 0.00 4.00 18.20 72.80 309015.94
DNCARTY RELIEF WPD02M20130  Y-130 BAR PB004 42 0.00 0.00 110.00 18.20 2002.00 311017.94
DNCARTZ RELIEF WPD02M20180   Z-200 BAR PB004 42 0.00 0.00 344.00 19.11 6573.84 317591.78
DNCATIR1 TIE ROD 1 SECT +NUT-590134008R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 78.00 9.66 753.48 318345.26
DNCATIR2 TIE ROD 2 SECT+NUT-590174008R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 185.00 9.58 1772.30 320117.56
DNCATIR3 TIE ROD 3 SECT+NUT-590214008R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 183.00 9.95 1820.85 321938.41
DNCATIR4 TIE ROD 4 SECT+NUT-590254008R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 36.00 10.33 371.88 322310.29
DNCATIR6 TIE ROD 6 SECT+NUT-590334008R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 32.00 11.09 354.88 322665.17
DNCATIR7 TIE ROD 7 SECT+NUT-590374008R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 4.00 11.47 45.88 322711.05
DNCDLSPOOL*4 DL SPOOL TYPE 4 -DO2921HH04000 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 2.00 41.00 82.00 322793.05
DNCDNSPOOL*1 DN SPOOL TYPE 1-DO2921XX01000R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 20.00 23.00 460.00 323253.05
DNCDNSPOOL*3 DN SPOOL TYPE 3-DO2921XX01003R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 3.00 21.00 63.00 323316.05
DNCLEV250 LEVER+254mm DN535121002 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 13.00 8.65 112.45 323428.50
DNCLEV300 DINOIL LEVER+KNOB 300mm PB004 42 0.00 0.00 5.00 10.82 54.10 323482.60
DNCSCKDLA DL CONTROL KIT"A"-580900A01 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 4.00 11.36 45.44 323528.04
DNCSCKDNA85 CONTROL KIT"A" DO580800A02 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.00 81.00 323609.04
DNCSCKDNB CONTROL KIT"B" DO580550B07R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 5.00 28.35 141.75 323750.79
DNCSCKDNC CONTROL KIT"C" DO580550C01R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 23.00 12.18 280.14 324030.93
DNCSCKDND CONTROL KIT"D" DO580550D01R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 17.00 18.74 318.58 324349.51
DNCSCKDNE CONTROL KIT"E" DO580550E05R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 9.00 12.10 108.90 324458.41
DNCSCKDNQ CONTROL KIT TYPE"Q"DO580550Q01 PB004 42 0.00 0.00 5.00 24.10 120.50 324578.91
DNCSCKDNR CONTROL KIT"R" DO580550R01R PB004 42 0.00 20.00 3.00 19.76 59.28 324638.19
DNCSCKDNS CONTROL KIT"S" DO580550S01R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 29.00 19.95 578.55 325216.74
DNCSCKMLA CONTROL KIT"A" DO580550A40R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 16.00 8.93 142.88 325359.62
DNCSECAIR AIR ACTUATOR-SEC-5XG55372002R PB004 42 0.00 20.00 5.00 33.20 166.00 325525.62
DNDACO HPCO ADAPTOR"DN" DO53101202R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 50.00 17.85 892.50 326418.12
DNLGA210W DL RELIEF"W"-WPD0534-250AP PB004 42 0.00 0.00 10.00 44.10 441.00 326859.12
DNLGA210Z DL RELIEF"Z"-WPD0534310Z PB004 42 0.00 0.00 3.00 43.05 129.15 326988.27
DNPXB003 GAITER  ML/DN-DO28602001R PB004 42 0.00 0.00 48.00 1.73 83.04 327071.31
MHSA385071 COLLAR FOR-DO6KRF075G34 PF011 42 0.00 0.00 16.00 3.00 48.00 327119.31

-----------
Group 42 Total 36193.73

B531001 BALL BEARING 8MM OD SS A1S1440 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 292.00 0.22 64.24 327183.55
CHANGE1 CHANGE VAP END CAPS FOR MHS PB004 43 0.00 0.00 23.00 1.13 25.99 327209.54
DNC0040 SPRING RET DO246015502 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 35.00 4.33 151.55 327361.09
DNCMLLECBRASS ML LEVER END CAP BRASS PB004 43 0.00 0.00 20.00 3.58 71.60 327432.69
DNCSECBRASS SPRING END CAP BRASS PT002 43 0.00 0.00 60.00 27.38 1642.80 329075.49
DNMLPY0001 BODY PLASTIC-DO2330400001 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 89.00 2.16 192.24 329267.73
DNMLPY0003 HOUSING COVER-DO23101001 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 89.00 2.16 192.24 329459.97
DNMLPY00041 ML M/S SHAFT 1 - DO203360101 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 66.00 4.87 321.42 329781.39
DNMLPY00042 ML M/S SHAFT 2 - DO203360201 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 8.00 6.49 51.92 329833.31
DNMLPY00043 ML M/S SHAFT 3 - DO203360301 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 85.00 8.65 735.25 330568.56
DNMLPY00044 ML M/S SHAFT 4 - DO203360401 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 146.00 10.82 1579.72 332148.28
DNMLPY00045 ML M/S SHAFT 5 - DO203360501 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 5.00 12.98 64.90 332213.18
DNMLPY00046 ML M/S SHAFT 6-D0203360601 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 5.00 14.00 70.00 332283.18
DNPY CIRCLIP 7MM EXTERNAL-3100701 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 374.00 1.08 403.92 332687.10
DNPY0002 ACTUATOR ARM+SCREW+NUT PB004 43 0.00 0.00 13.00 2.16 28.08 332715.18
DNPY0005 BRACKET M/S - DO29302004 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 30.00 3.24 97.20 332812.38
DNPY0010 CAM D/A DN - DO206025504 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 60.00 2.16 129.60 332941.98
DNPY0011 CAM SINGLE ACT.DN VALVESAEND PD008 43 0.00 0.00 25.00 2.16 54.00 332995.98
DNPY0014 BUSH M/S - DO2153006 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 87.00 2.16 187.92 333183.90
DNVTC12 PLUG SHORT DNC65 W/O HPC PB004 43 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.14 16.56 333200.46
DNVZ0019 SPRING TORSION-DO263Z0052 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 113.00 2.16 244.08 333444.54
DNWPC00534150 DNC65 CROSSLINE RELIEF+A/CAV PD008 43 0.00 0.00 5.00 13.00 65.00 333509.54
IMOAPB MICROSWITCH COVER PK0002 43 0.00 0.00 11.00 0.97 10.67 333520.21
IMZ15GDB M/SWITCH BROAD PLUNGER-DIN OIL PK0002 43 0.00 0.00 7.00 10.33 72.31 333592.52
LEVER180 ROTATE ***1*** LEVER 180 DEG PB004 43 0.00 0.00 24.00 1.13 27.12 333619.64
MHSA44585001 KIT 3 ML+DN-DO7450821204202 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 39.00 30.00 1170.00 334789.64
MHSA44585002 KIT 1 ML+DN-DO74508212042 PB004 43 0.00 0.00 6.00 30.00 180.00 334969.64
MISC14TP 1/4 BSPT TAPER PLUGS PS017 43 0.00 0.00 14.00 0.66 9.24 334978.88
REMOVE3 REMOVE RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE PB004 43 0.00 0.00 38.00 1.00 38.00 335016.88
REMOVE4 REMOVE HPCO PLUG PB004 43 0.00 0.00 86.00 0.01 0.86 335017.74

-----------
Group 43 Total 7898.43

-----------
Group 44 Total 0.00

VFG1002 ML2.GV(180).A1.A4.PP1.TT1T4 PB004 45 20.00 0.00 20.00 56.70 1134.00 336151.74
VFH1010B VAP DN LEC-DN57010227R PB004 45 0.00 0.00 8.00 9.00 72.00 336223.74
VFH1012 VAP ML LEC-DN57010817R PB004 45 6.00 0.00 6.00 4.20 25.20 336248.94
VFH4052 SECTION DNC65.G.A1.C+CAVITY PD008 45 0.00 0.00 2.00 78.75 157.50 336406.44

-----------
Group 45 Total 1388.70

JAGHCU63A CUTTER BLADE 1 UNIT-HCU53B PL0052 46 0.00 0.00 1.00 105.00 105.00 336511.44



-----------
Group 46 Total 105.00

CERTIFICATE-OF-CONFORMITY ENGLISH CERT OF CONFORMITY ENGLISH PM018 47 0.00 0.00 14.00 0.01 0.14 336511.58
CERTIFICATE-OF-ORIGIN ENGLISH COUNTRY OF ORIGIN ENGLAND PM018 47 0.00 0.00 1.00 70.00 70.00 336581.58
CIRCUIT CIRCUIT WIRING DIAGRAM PF005 47 52.00 0.00 44.00 1.00 44.00 336625.58
DELIVERY1 DELIVERY TIME 3 / 5 DAYS PM018 47 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.01 0.01 336625.59
DELIVERY6 DELIVERY TIME 6 WEEKS PM018 47 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.01 0.01 336625.60
LABEL LABEL AS REQUIRED PM018 47 164.00 0.00 150.00 1.00 150.00 336775.60
MHSA34725032 TSU MACHINE LABEL SET PC0100 47 0.00 0.00 21.00 22.50 472.50 337248.10
OIL OIL LABEL H32 PM018 47 0.00 0.00 30.00 1.00 30.00 337278.10
PAINT PAINT BLACK PB004 47 0.00 0.00 29.00 2.00 58.00 337336.10
PLUG BOTTOM PORTS PLUG MUST BE FLUSH USE LOCTITE PM018 47 0.00 0.00 98.00 0.01 0.98 337337.08
PROFORMA PRO-FORMA INVOICE PM018 47 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.01 0.01 337337.09

-----------
Group 47 Total 825.65

-----------
Group 47 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 49 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 50 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 51 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 51 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 51 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 51 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 55 Total 0.00

MHSA35055182 REGEN MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY PS006 56 0.00 0.00 14.00 378.00 5292.00 342629.09
-----------

Group 56 Total 5292.00

-----------
Group 56 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 58 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 58 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 60 Total 0.00

DN132200 ML7.GV(210).A1*3.A18.A1.A1.A3 PB004 61 0.00 0.00 34.00 337.30 11468.20 354097.29
-----------

Group 61 Total 11468.20

-----------
Group 62 Total 0.00

FNEF7160 HANDSET CONTROLLER PF005 63 0.00 0.00 9.00 23.46 211.14 354308.43
FNEF7197 HANDSET CONTROL DOUBLE PF005 63 52.00 37.00 15.00 82.80 1242.00 355550.43

-----------
Group 63 Total 1453.14

-----------
Group 63 Total 0.00

DN5KDAEA000K02R HAYTER CHECK-5KDAEA000K1111402 PB004 65 0.00 0.00 9.00 41.00 369.00 355919.43
MHSA38225436 HAYTER ML3+CHECK      111-1399 PB004 65 0.00 0.00 73.00 201.00 14673.00 370592.43

-----------
Group 65 Total 15042.00

-----------
Group 66 Total 0.00

-----------



Group 66 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 66 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 66 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 66 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 66 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 66 Total 0.00

ARXD3C01N2G002 NG06 DCV PROPORTIONAL 24VDC PG004 73 0.00 0.00 3.00 269.86 809.58 371402.01
-----------

Group 73 Total 809.58

ARREMDRAY51G002 DOUBLE REM CONTROLLER PG004 74 0.00 0.00 2.00 239.45 478.90 371880.91
ARREMSRAY01G004 SINGLE REM CONTROLLER PG004 74 0.00 0.00 1.00 158.03 158.03 372038.94

-----------
Group 74 Total 636.93

-----------
Group 74 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 74 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 74 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 74 Total 0.00

MHSA33185020 GASKET FOR MFMPF030 RETURN/FLT PM004 79 0.00 0.00 97.00 0.80 77.60 372116.54
MHSA33185021 GASKET 1/8NEBAR MFMPF100 PM004 79 0.00 0.00 76.00 0.44 33.44 372149.98
MHSA33185021B GASKET 6MM NEBAR MFMPF100 PM004 79 0.00 0.00 89.00 0.98 87.22 372237.20
MHSA43185003 GASKET D90 HOUSING 1MM PAPER PM004 79 0.00 0.00 94.00 0.77 72.38 372309.58
RSF4ARROWS F4 ARROW LABELS PB023 79 0.00 0.00 127.00 1.13 143.51 372453.09

-----------
Group 79 Total 414.15

BS1806009N O RING SIZE 009 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 103.00 0.05 5.15 372458.24
BS1806010N O RING SIZE 010 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 49.00 0.11 5.39 372463.63
BS1806011N O RING SIZE 011 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 89.00 0.10 8.90 372472.53
BS1806012N O RING SIZE 012 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 510.00 0.04 20.40 372492.93
BS1806012V O RING SIZE 012 VITON RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 68.00 0.04 2.72 372495.65
BS1806013N O RING SIZE 013 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 305.00 0.02 6.10 372501.75
BS1806013V O RING SIZE 013 VITON RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.10 10.00 372511.75
BS1806014N O RING SIZE 014 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 292.00 0.04 11.68 372523.43
BS1806015N O RING SIZE 015 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 125.00 1.11 138.75 372662.18
BS1806016N O RING SIZE 016 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.02 2.60 372664.78
BS1806017N O RING SIZE 017 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 21.00 0.05 1.05 372665.83
BS1806017V O RING SIZE 017 VITON RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.05 0.75 372666.58
BS1806018N O RING SIZE 018 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 200.00 227.00 0.05 11.35 372677.93
BS1806018V O RING SIZE 018 VITON RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 84.00 0.14 11.76 372689.69
BS1806019N O RING SIZE 019 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.05 10.00 372699.69
BS1806110N O RING SIZE 110 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 141.00 0.04 5.64 372705.33
BS1806111N O RING SIZE 111 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 82.00 0.02 1.64 372706.97
BS1806115N O RING SIZE 115 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 122.00 0.11 13.42 372720.39
BS1806120N O RING SIZE 120 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 299.00 0.11 32.89 372753.28
BS1806210N O RING SIZE 210 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 39.00 0.04 1.56 372754.84
BS1806212N O RING SIZE 212 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.33 12.54 372767.38
BS1806213N O RING SIZE 213 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 63.00 0.11 6.93 372774.31
BS1806214N O RING SIZE 214 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 152.00 0.02 3.04 372777.35
BS1806616N O RING SIZE 616 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 229.00 0.05 11.45 372788.80
BS1806617N O RING SIZE 617 NITRILE RUBBER PM004 80 0.00 0.00 97.00 0.03 2.91 372791.71
BS18068010N PARBAK SEAL SIZE 10 NITRILE PM004 80 0.00 0.00 23.00 1.17 26.91 372818.62
BS18068012N PARBAK SEAL SIZE 12 NITRILE PM004 80 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.14 18.20 372836.82
BS18068013N PARBAK SEAL SIZE 13 NITRILE PM004 80 0.00 0.00 47.00 0.19 8.93 372845.75
BS18068018N PARBAK SEAL SIZE 18 NITRILE PM004 80 0.00 0.00 58.00 1.78 103.24 372948.99
BS18068111N PARBAK SEAL SIZE 111 NITRILE PM004 80 0.00 0.00 177.00 2.06 364.62 373313.61
BS18068116N PARBAK SEAL SIZE 116 NITRILE PM004 80 0.00 0.00 80.00 0.25 20.00 373333.61
LSD40204225 DISC SPRING D40204225 PB009 80 0.00 0.00 87.00 0.62 53.94 373387.55
LSLC063HJ6MW SPRING PL014 80 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.97 5.94 373393.49
LSLC135M4MW SPRING PL014 80 0.00 0.00 8.00 7.57 60.56 373454.05
MAN22OD16ID18PVC CLEAR PVC TUBE 22ODX16IDX1/8 PM004 80 0.00 0.00 20.00 2.40 48.00 373502.05



MAN25MMIDPVC 25MM ID CLEAR PVC TUBE PM004 80 0.00 0.00 2.00 226.93 453.86 373955.91
MAN38MMIDPVC 38MM ID X 4.5MM WALL PM004 80 0.00 0.00 3.00 9.48 28.44 373984.35
MANAB19*6 ADHESIVE BACK SPONGE STRIP PM004 80 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.53 1.06 373985.41
MANAB25*6 ADHESIVE BACK SPONGE STRIP PM004 80 0.00 0.00 7.00 1.29 9.03 373994.44
MANNBS821 1/4BSP SELFCENTRE BONDED SEAL PG002 80 600.00 0.00 679.00 0.09 61.11 374055.55
MANNBS823 3/8BSP SELFCENTRE BONDED SEAL PG002 80 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.10 3.80 374059.35
MANNBS825 1/2BSP SELFCENTRE BONDED SEAL PG002 80 0.00 0.00 23.00 0.11 2.53 374061.88
MANNBS827 3/4BSP SELFCENTRE BONDED SEAL PG002 80 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.17 3.74 374065.62
MANNBS830 1BSP SELFCENTRE BONDED SEAL PG002 80 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.21 0.63 374066.25

-----------
Group 80 Total 1613.16

MISCJBCLIP1 JUBILEE CLIP SIZE 1 25-35MM PS017 81 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.47 23.50 374089.75
MISCJBCLIP2 JUBILEE CLIP 40MM-55MM BZP PS017 81 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.53 26.50 374116.25
MISCM10*35SCS M10 X 35mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.28 28.00 374144.25
MISCM12*40HTS M12 * 40mm HEX SET SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.39 78.00 374222.25
MISCM12FN M12 FULL NUT STAINLESS STEEL PS017 81 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.14 28.00 374250.25
MISCM16*75HTS M16 * 75mm HEX SET SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 50.00 1.08 54.00 374304.25
MISCM4*16SS M4 * 16mm SOCKET SET SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.10 0.10 374304.35
MISCM4*25SCS M4 * 25mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.04 0.16 374304.51
MISCM4FN M4 FULL NUT STAINLESS STEEL PS017 81 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.02 0.08 374304.59
MISCM4PEW M4 PLAIN EDGE WASHER PS017 81 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.01 0.04 374304.63
MISCM5*120SCS M5 * 120mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 204.00 1.10 224.40 374529.03
MISCM5*15SCS M5 * 15mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.05 5.00 374534.03
MISCM5*50SCS M5 * 50mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 74.00 0.14 10.36 374544.39
MISCM5*55SCS M5 * 55mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 17.00 0.14 2.38 374546.77
MISCM5*60SCS M5 * 60mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 13.00 0.25 3.25 374550.02
MISCM5*80SCS M5 * 80mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.15 7.20 374557.22
MISCM6*10SS M6 * 10mm SOCKET SET SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.06 0.18 374557.40
MISCM6*16SBS M6X16 SOCKET BUTTON SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.10 50.00 374607.40
MISCM6*50SCS M6 * 50mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.10 1.20 374608.60
MISCM6*70SCS M6 * 70mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.34 0.68 374609.28
MISCM6*80SCS M6 x 80mm SOCKET CAP SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.15 0.60 374609.88
MISCM6PEW M6 WASHERS STEEL PLAIN PLATED PS017 81 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.01 0.10 374609.98
MISCM8*110SCS M8 X 110 SOCKET CAP SCREW S/S PS017 81 0.00 0.00 24.00 0.67 16.08 374626.06
MISCM8*20SBHS M8x20 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW PS017 81 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.15 30.00 374656.06

-----------
Group 81 Total 589.81

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00



-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 81 Total 0.00

SD1510210 OMR.50  ORBIT MOTOR 25mm// PL0019 100 0.00 0.00 1.00 66.33 66.33 374722.39
-----------

Group 100 Total 66.33

ES1RG12 ELBOW CI 1/2X30+M6*22+OR121 PM031 101 0.00 0.00 8.00 5.32 42.56 374764.95
ES2RG12 ELBOW CI 1/2X40+M8X25+OR132 PM031 101 0.00 0.00 2.00 6.93 13.86 374778.81
ES2RG34 ELBOW CI 3/4X40+M8X25+OR132S PM031 101 0.00 0.00 2.00 6.93 13.86 374792.67
ES3RG1 ELBOW CI 1X51+M10X30+OR4118pm PM031 101 0.00 0.00 2.00 11.64 23.28 374815.95
ES3RG34 ELBOW CI 3/4X51+M10X30+OR4118 PM031 101 0.00 0.00 43.00 11.64 500.52 375316.47

-----------
Group 101 Total 594.08

-----------
Group 102 Total 0.00

IS10095 PANEL MTG NUT 3/8" NDRV 10095R PI011 103 0.00 0.00 2.00 3.55 7.10 375323.57
IS203012 3/8"BSP CHECK VALVE-8 BAR PI011 103 0.00 0.00 8.00 12.50 100.00 375423.57
IS206002 1/4"BSP GAUGE ISOLATOR STR PI011 103 0.00 0.00 3.00 16.55 49.65 375473.22
IS206006 1/4"BSP GAUGE ISOLATOR 90 PI011 103 1.00 0.00 1.00 16.00 16.00 375489.22
IS207012 PANEL MTG NUT 3/8 NDRV 10095 PI011 103 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.55 2.55 375491.77
IS21220100 100MM PG.TATTLE TALE 0-250 BAR PI011 103 0.00 0.00 1.00 185.90 185.90 375677.67
IS61100094 1/2"BSP FEMALE/FEMALE HOUSING PI011 103 2.00 0.00 4.00 5.45 21.80 375699.47
IS8367051 63MM PRESS/GAUGE 250 BAR-1/4 PI011 103 0.00 0.00 5.00 8.80 44.00 375743.47
IS9101004 1/2"BSP BALL VALVE PI011 103 0.00 0.00 2.00 11.75 23.50 375766.97
IS9101005 3/4"BSP BALL VALVE PI011 103 0.00 0.00 1.00 24.20 24.20 375791.17
IS9204002 1/4"BSP FLOW CONTROL+BYPASS PI011 103 200.00 120.00 8.00 18.45 147.60 375938.77
IS9204003 3/8"BSP FLOW CONTROL+BYPASS PI011 103 0.00 0.00 1.00 17.42 17.42 375956.19
IS9204004 1/2"BSP FLOW CONTROL+BYPASS PI011 103 0.00 0.00 2.00 21.25 42.50 375998.69
ISNDV9201006 1"BSP NEEDLE VALVE PI011 103 0.00 0.00 1.00 44.55 44.55 376043.24
ISVUBA120 1/2"BSP HOSE BURST CARTRIDGE PI011 103 2.00 0.00 4.00 3.10 12.40 376055.64
RFBKHR141113 BALL VALVE 1/4 BSP + HANDLE PI011 103 0.00 0.00 6.00 7.20 43.20 376098.84

-----------
Group 103 Total 782.37

-----------
Group 104 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 105 Total 0.00

MHSA43185004 GASKET C132+D100/112 HSG 1MM P PM004 106 0.00 0.00 87.00 0.82 71.34 376170.18
MHSA43185005 GASKET D132 HOUSING 1MM PAPER PM004 106 0.00 0.00 91.00 0.91 82.81 376252.99
MHSA43185006 GASKET GRP2 PUMP 1MM PAPER PM004 106 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.41 19.68 376272.67
MHSA43185008 GASKET S/P BS3-20/25 1/16 CF PM004 106 0.00 0.00 36.00 1.04 37.44 376310.11
MHSA43185009 GASKET S/P BS5.31.C3 1/16 CF PM004 106 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.85 7.65 376317.76
MHSA43185011 GASKET GRP1P PUMP 1MM PAPER PM004 106 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.58 5.22 376322.98

-----------
Group 106 Total 224.14

-----------
Group 107 Total 0.00

MHSA35055008 MANIFOLD NG06 + RELIEF/SERIES PS006 108 0.00 0.00 6.00 128.80 772.80 377095.78
SY910A1104 MANIFOLD PRIORITY F/C+2 CHECKS PS006 108 0.00 0.00 8.00 130.00 1040.00 378135.78

-----------
Group 108 Total 1812.80

-----------
Group 109 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00



-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 110 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 137 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 138 Total 0.00

MHSA35055160 SERIES 2 STATION MANIFOLD PF011 139 0.00 0.00 1.00 45.00 45.00 378180.78
-----------

Group 139 Total 45.00



-----------
Group 140 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 141 Total 0.00

RFMHS765110V NG10 DUMP MODULE 110V 50HZ PR003 142 0.00 0.00 23.00 51.50 1184.50 379365.28
-----------

Group 142 Total 1184.50

-----------
Group 143 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 144 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 145 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 146 Total 0.00

OCOD021601300Z OIL CONTROL COIL 220V 50HZ PO001 147 0.00 0.00 2.00 10.50 21.00 379386.28
-----------

Group 147 Total 21.00

-----------
Group 148 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 149 Total 0.00

WGHSP21914BSP GAUGE TEST POINT PH030 150 0.00 0.00 2.00 8.03 16.06 379402.34
-----------

Group 150 Total 16.06

-----------
Group 151 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 152 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 153 Total 0.00

HYDACAITF4842EL13 THERMOSTAT 48/42 PH014 154 0.00 0.00 1.00 22.41 22.41 379424.75
-----------

Group 154 Total 22.41

-----------
Group 155 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 156 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 157 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 158 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 159 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 160 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 161 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------



Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------



Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------



Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------



Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------



Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------



Group 162 Total 0.00

-----------
Company Total 379424.75



Stock





THE BUYER’S ATTENTION IS IN PARTICULAR DRAWN TO THE PROVISIONS OF CLAUSE 8 AND THE BUYER SHOULD NOTE THAT: 
• ALL EQUIPMENT IS SOLD ‘AS IS, WHERE IS’ (WITH ALL FAULTS, IMPERFECTIONS AND DEFECTS) 
• NO GUARANTEES AND/OR WARRANTIES ARE PROVIDED BY HILCO IN RESPECT OF ANY EQUIPMENT 
• IT IS THE BUYER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSPECT EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO BIDDING ON SUCH EQUIPMENT OR MAKING AN OFFER IN
RESPECT OF SUCH EQUIPMENT

HILCO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED AND HILCO APPRAISAL LIMITED TERMS AND CONDITIONS
The following terms and conditions ("Terms") are the terms on which Hilco Appraisal Limited (a limited liability company incorporated under the laws
of England and Wales with company number: 04703331 and whose registered office is at Ground Floor, 99 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7NG
(“Hilco”), as the case may be, the relevant party to be identified on the relevant invoice sells Equipment (defined below) at Auctions (defined below) or
by means of Private Treaty Sales (defined below) and supersedes all other terms and conditions relating to the subject matter of these Terms. These 
Terms are the terms subject to which Hilco shall, either on its own behalf or as agent for the Vendor (defined below), sell Equipment to a Buyer
(defined below) by way of Auction or Private Treaty Sale.

1.1.5.          "Catalogue" means an online or printed document containing a description of the Equipment to be sold at an Auction or by way of a
Private Treaty Sale; 
1.1.6.          "Data Protection " means the Data Protection as applicable in the Country where the Auction takes place or such other legislation which
enacts or consolidates it (with or without modification); 

1.1.2.          "Auction" means a public sale or online sale at which items of Equipment are being sold by HILCO, each such item of Equipment going to
one of the competing bidders; 
1.1.3.          "Buyer" means any person, firm or auctioneer who agrees to purchase the Equipment by participating in an Auction and placing a winning
bid or who makes an offer which is accepted by HILCO in respect of a Private Treaty Sale; 
1.1.4.          "Buyer’s Premium" means a percentage of the Hammer Price (specified in the Sale Specific Terms) which is added to the Hammer Price
to make up the Purchase Price; 

1.1.    The following words and phrases used in these Terms shall have the following meanings, except where the context clearly requires otherwise: 

1.1.1.          “Advertising Material” means brochures, pamphlets, advertisements and any other marketing material (in both electronic and printed
format) used by HILCO to market and promote the Auctions and/or any Private Treaty Sale; 

• ALL SALES ARE FINAL – NO EXCEPTIONS  
• SALES MAY BE SUBJECT TO A BUYER’S PREMIUM (DEFINED IN THE SPECIFIC SALE TERMS, IF APPLICABLE), THE RATE OF WHICH
WILL VARY FROM SALE TO SALE
• ALL AUCTIONS (DEFINED BELOW) ARE SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS, VALID IN THE COUNTRY, WHERE THE AUCTION TAKES
PLACE 
1.     DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION 

1.1.17.        "Registration Form" means the printed or online form the Buyer completes when registering for an Auction; 
1.1.18.        "Sale Specific Terms" means any terms published by HILCO on any of the Websites in respect of the sale of Equipment and, in respect
of a sale by Auction, any terms made available at any Auction and which relate to the specific Auction mentioned in such terms and/or any other terms
communicated to the Buyer or potential Buyer by HILCO from time to time which shall be incorporated into these Terms by reference; 

1.1.19.        "Third Party" means any person or entity other than the Parties; 

1.1.15.        "Proxy Bid" means a bid submitted by an employee of HILCO on a Buyer’s behalf and with the Buyer’s authority in circumstances where a
Buyer is unable to participate in an Auction; 

1.1.16.        "Purchase Price" means the amount payable by the Buyer to HILCO in respect of the sale and purchase of the Equipment and shall
consist of, in respect of sale at Auction, the Hammer Price plus the Buyer’s Premium and, in respect of a Private Treaty Sale, the price agreed
between HILCO and the relevant Buyer; 

1.1.12.        "Personal Data" means any personal information (such as name, address, telephone number, credit card details and copies of documents
such as a driving license used for identification purposes) which the Buyer provides to HILCO when submitting a Registration Form to HILCO; 

1.1.13.        "Privacy Policy" means HILCO’S privacy policy accessible via the link on HILCO’S Website(s) and which forms part of these Terms; 

1.1.14.        "Private Treaty Sale" means a sale (not by way of an Auction) of Equipment by HILCO where HILCO prepares descriptive details of the
Equipment for sale and invites offers which HILCO may accept or reject; 

1.1.10.        "Hammer Price" means the amount offered by the Buyer and accepted by HILCO at Auction in respect of the relevant Equipment; 

1.1.11.        "Parties" means HILCO and the Buyer collectively and "Party" shall mean any one of them as determined by the context; 

1.1.22.        "Website(s)" means HILCO’S website located at www.hilcoind.com and any other websites used by HILCO for purposes of Auctions or in
respect of a Private Treaty Sale. 
1.2.    The headings used in these Terms have been inserted for convenience only and shall not affect its construction or interpretation. 

1.1.20.        "VAT" means value added tax or the equivalent or similar sales taxes applicable in the Country where the Auction and/or Private Treaty
takes place 
1.1.21.        "Vendor" means, the vendor of the Equipment, where HILCO sells the Equipment as agent on the vendor's behalf or HILCO if it sells for
its own account; 

1.1.7.          "Equipment" means the assets in respect of which potential Buyers are invited to submit offers by means of placing bids at an Auction or
in respect of a Private Treaty Sale; 

1.1.8.          "EU" means the European Union; 
1.1.9.          "Force Majeure Event" means any event beyond a Party's reasonable control, which by its nature could not have been foreseen, or, if it
could have been foreseen, was unavoidable and which affects the performance by a Party of its obligations under these Terms, including without
limitation, strikes, lock-outs or other industrial disputes (excluding such party's own workforce), failure of energy sources or transport network, acts of
God, international disputes, war, export or import limitations or embargos, terrorism, riot, civil commotion, interference by civil or military authorities,
national or international calamity, armed conflict, malicious damage, breakdown of plant or machinery, nuclear, chemical or biological contamination,
sonic boom, explosions, collapse of building structures, fires, floods, storms, earthquakes, loss at sea, epidemics or similar events, natural disasters
or extreme adverse weather conditions, or default of suppliers or subcontractors; 



6.     PROXY BIDS 

7.     PURCHASE PRICE, PAYMENT TERMS AND VAT (AND OTHER TAXES)

8.     WARRANTIES AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
8.1.    International Statutory Compliance Exclusion 

3.1.    All statements relating to the Equipment put up for auction at an Auction or offered for sale by means of a Private Treaty Sale contained on the
Websites, in any Catalogue or in any Advertising Material (such as statements relating to description, quality and condition) are qualified statements of
opinions and should not be relied upon or construed as being representations or warranties. 

1.6.    In the event of a conflict between the provisions of these Terms and the Sale Specific Terms, the Sale Specific Terms shall take precedence.

2.     APPLICABILITY OF THESE TERMS 

1.3.    Words importing the singular include the plural and vice versa. 
1.4.    Words importing a gender shall include all genders. 
1.5.    Reference to any statute, statutory provision or statutory instrument includes a reference to that statute, statutory provision or statutory
instrument together with all rules and regulations made under them as from time to time amended, consolidated or re-enacted. 

7.3.2.    Buyers located in another country other than the country of sale but located within the EU must complete documentation or be able to support
that there is an intra-EU dispatch and if necessary complete an intra-EU form. A deposit equal to the amount of the VAT payable in the country of
supply will be taken from the Buyer and held by HILCO until satisfactory proof of intra-EU dispatch is received by HILCO. Where a Buyer removes the
Equipment from the country of supply to another EU state then proof of removal will include full shipping documents, proof of transport certification, or
any other shipping documentation required by the EU Member State of dispatch to satisfy the intra-EU supply rules for goods including the evidence of
a VAT ID number in another EU state to that of the country of supply. This documentation must be received by HILCO within three (3) months from
the date of the supply.

7.3.3.    Buyers who are established outside the EU will be charged VAT (and other taxes if any) on the Purchase Price. A refund of the VAT applied in
the country of supply can be processed by sending proof of removal of the Equipment from the EU as an export (and this will include shipping
documents) to HILCO within three (3) months from the date of the supply. 
7.4.       The intra EU forms and proof of export documents (including full shipping documents) required under clause 7.3.3 should be sent to HILCO via
email to the accounts dept (accounts@hilcoglobaladvisors.co.uk) or to such other person as HILCO may notify the Buyer from time to time. 

7.5.       Buyers wishing to claim an exemption from VAT (or that VAT is to be charged at zero rate or is otherwise not payable (either at all or at the full
rate or amount prevailing at the time of the sale)) should provide satisfactory proof to HILCO of the Buyer’s entitlement to claim such exemption or
release. 
7.6.       The Purchase Price should be paid by means of electronic funds transfer (EFT). The bank details and the currency in which payment should
be made shall be specified in the Sale Specific Terms.
7.7.       Time for payment shall be of the essence and any items of Equipment in respect of which full payment (in cleared funds) has not been
received by HILCO within ten (10) days of the closing of the relevant Auction or the date of the Private Treaty Sale shall be forfeited and the Buyer
shall be liable for the administrative and other costs of HILCO for arranging for the resale and/or scrapping of such Equipment and any resulting loss
of fees or commission or premium incurred or suffered by HILCO.
7.8.       No payment shall be deemed to have been received until HILCO has received the relevant payment in cleared funds.

7.3.       The Purchase Price does not include VAT and other taxes (if any). Any VAT (or other taxes if any) relating to a sale shall be payable at the
current rate(s) applicable in the country of supply and at the rate in force at the time of supply where the sale takes place. In respect of VAT and any
other taxes (if any) the following shall apply (please see important information below for intra EU dispatches and exports purchasers where the
Equipment in question is removed from the EU) 
7.3.1.    Buyers located in the country of supply and where the Equipment remains in that country will be charged VAT and other taxes (if any) on the
Purchase Price, and for sales at auctions local VAT (and other taxes if any) will be levied on the Hammer Price and Buyers Premium. 

7.1.       The Purchase Price shall consist of the Hammer Price plus the Buyer’s Premium (if applicable), or, in the event of Private Treaty Sales, the
Purchase Price shall be the price agreed between HILCO and the relevant Buyer in respect of such Private Treaty Sale.

7.2.       HILCO may levy a Buyer’s Premium on all sales at Auctions and the rate of such Buyer’s Premium will vary from sale to sale.

HILCO may place Proxy Bids on behalf of a Buyer or potential Buyer at any Auction at the Buyer’s election. 

5.1.    The risk in and to Equipment bought by the Buyer at an Auction shall pass to the Buyer on the ‘fall of the hammer’, but the legal and beneficial
title in and to such Equipment shall remain with HILCO until the Buyer’s payment of the Purchase Price (together with any VAT and any other
applicable tax) in accordance with clause 7 and has been received by HILCO in cleared funds. 

5.2.    The risk in and to Equipment bought by the Buyer by means of a Private Treaty Sale shall pass to the Buyer on the date on which the Private
Treaty Sale is agreed between HILCO and the Buyer, but the legal and beneficial title in and to such Equipment shall remain with HILCO (or as the
case may be, the Vendor) until the Buyer’s payment of the Purchase Price (together with any VAT and any other applicable tax) in accordance with
clause 7 and has been received by HILCO in cleared funds.

4.1.    All offers of HILCO are subject to prior sale of the goods by HILCO to a third party. 
4.2.    No offer, whether oral or in writing, is binding upon HILCO. HILCO has the right to withdraw any offer within five days after such offer has been
accepted by the purchaser.
5.     RISK AND TITLE 

3.2.    It is the Buyer’s responsibility to inspect the Equipment and to satisfy itself on all matters affecting the Equipment, including the condition and
description of the Equipment, its fitness and suitability for any particular purpose prior to bidding on such Equipment at an Auction or making an offer
in respect of a Private Treaty Sale. 

4.     OFFERS 

These Terms as well as the “Sale specific Terms” apply to all Auctions and Private Treaty Sales facilitated and/or conducted by HILCO. 
3.     STATEMENTS RELATING TO THE EQUIPMENT 

7.9.       The Buyer shall make all payments due under these Terms in full without any deduction whether by way of set-off, counterclaim, discount,
abatement or otherwise.
7.10.     If the Buyer fails to pay HILCO any sum due pursuant to the Buyer purchasing any Equipment at an Auction or by way of Private Treaty Sale,
the Buyer shall be liable to pay interest to HILCO on such sum from the due date for payment at the maximum allowable annual rate accruing on a
daily basis until payment is made, whether before or after any judgment. 

(A) It is expressly brought to the Buyer’s attention that, at the time of sale, any item of plant, machinery or equipment contained in the lot(s): 
may not necessarily comply with the Health and Safety Laws, in the relevant jurisdiction and or any other EC Acts, Regulations, Directives or their
applicable laws or equivalent or similar laws in any relevant jurisdiction or; 



(B) The Buyer undertakes to: 

8.2.    Buyers Responsibilities and Conduct 

8.3.    Transfer of Risk 

Property and title in each lot shall not pass to the Buyer until: 
(a) full payment therefore has been received or 
(b) each such lot has been removed from the seller’s premises in its entirety. 
8.4.    AS IS / WHERE IS 

9.     REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT 

10.   INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 

11.   DATA PROTECTION

and could contain blue or white asbestos, hazardous substances, dangerous chemicals etc. which if not handled correctly during their removal from a
site could be in breach of the relevant Health and Safety Laws, use of such substances in a working environment in the EC or any other relevant
jurisdiction. 

Remove, ship and use any purchased plant and equipment within the European Community or any other relevant jurisdiction in a way that does not
contravene any relevant legislation and in full compliance with all applicable Health and Safety Standards and regulations; 

comply with all current applicable legislations in any relevant jurisdiction and reasonable instructions by the Auctioneer in relation to the
removal/disposal of waste including hazardous waste. 
Participants agree to comply with all applicable export or import control or related laws or regulations and not to violate any applicable local, state,
national or international law, statute, ordinance, rule or regulation. 
Participants acknowledge that the Auctioneer is not the exporter of any asset unless expressly stated. 
The Auctioneer gives no representation or warranty concerning and has not conducted any investigation to ascertain which items, if any, constitute, for
example, “Restricted Technology” for US law purposes or whose export is otherwise restricted under applicable law. The Auctioneer and the seller
reserve the right to cancel or rescind any sale in an Online Transaction at any time if either of them determines, in its absolute discretion, that the sale
does or may violate applicable export or import control or related laws and regulations.

The Buyer will be responsible for all damage that it, its carriers or its agents may do to the property of any third party (and, in particular, to the seller’s
premises) in removing the lot(s) it has purchased. Should the Auctioneer consider such damage likely to occur, it may require the Buyer to deposit
such sum of money with the Auctioneer, by way of security for the costs of reinstating that part or the premises likely to be damaged by the removal of
a lot, as the Auctioneer may refuse the Buyer access to the seller’s premises for the purpose of collecting all or any of the lots it has purchased, or
rescind the sale of such lot.
By placing a Bid on a lot, the Buyer represents, warrants and undertakes that it has the authority and capacity to enter such Bid and close the
transaction and that any Bid that it makes constitutes an irrevocable offer to buy the lot in question for the full amount of the Bid.

All goods are sold “AS IS, WHERE IS, WITH ALL FAULTS, IMPERFECTIONS, DEFECTS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE”. Illustrations, pictures or
videos posted on the Site are for the convenience of the Buyers only. 
Each of the seller, the Auctioneer and, where applicable, HILCO has used its reasonable endeavors’ to ensure that the description of each lot(s)
appearing on the Site are accurate, but the Buyer relies upon such description at its own risk. Buyers should satisfy themselves prior to the sale as to
the condition of the lot and should exercise and rely on their judgment as to whether the lot accords with its description at their own risk. 

Subject to the obligations accepted by HILCO and where applicable, the Auctioneer under these Terms and Conditions neither the seller nor HILCO
nor, where applicable, the Auctioneer nor any of their respective employees or agents are responsible for errors of description or for the genuineness
or authenticity of any lot and no warranty whatever is given by HILCO or, where applicable, the Auctioneer, or the seller of their respective employees
or agents to the Buyer in respect of any lot and any express or implied conditions or warranties are hereby excluded to the greatest extent permitted by 
law. 

9.1.    It is the Buyer’s responsibility to collect or to arrange for the collection of Equipment bought (at the Buyer’s cost). 
9.2.    The Buyer should contact the individual whose name and contact details are provided in the Sale Specific Terms to arrange for the collection of
Equipment.

Upon the Announcement of Sale the Buyer shall assume all risks in and relating to such lots. The Buyer is advised to effect in respect of all such risks
arising thereafter any insurance it may consider necessary. The duty of the Auctioneer and/or the seller to make lots available shall be deemed
performed upon Announcement of Sale even if a lot is subsequently damaged and/or part thereof has been lost. 

9.3.    HILCO shall only release Equipment for collection by a Buyer or its duly authorized representative once such Equipment has been paid for in full
and HILCO has received such payment in cleared funds. 
9.4.    The Buyer must make payment of the Purchase Price on receipt of HILCO’S invoice. Invoices relating to purchases made via the Websites will
be emailed to the Buyer within forty eight (48) hours of the closing of the relevant Auction or conclusion of the relevant Private Treaty Sale. 

9.5.    Unless stated otherwise in the Sale Specific Terms, the Buyer shall collect or arrange for the collection of the Equipment purchased within ten
(10) days of the closing of the relevant Auction or conclusion of the relevant Private Treaty Sale, after which HILCO shall be entitled to charge to the
Buyer the cost of storing and securing such Equipment. The Buyer agrees to advise HILCO of the intended date for collection and method of
collection and transport prior to collecting the Equipment. 
9.6.    The dismantling and removal of Equipment by the Buyer shall comply with the Health and Safety Laws, applicable in the Country where the
Equipment is located, if applicable, together with HILCO’S site safety policies and procedures. After the dismantling and removal, the Buyer shall
ensure that the site where the Equipment is located is left clean and in the state it was in prior to the dismantling and removal of the Equipment by the
Buyer.
9.7.    Certain types of Equipment may contain hazardous materials (such as chemicals) and, on his own account, the Buyer must ensure that the
removal of such hazardous materials is carried out in accordance with the Health and Safety Laws, applicable in the Country where the Equipment is
located and any other relevant legislation and/or regulations dealing with the removal and handling of such hazardous materials. 

9.8.    The Buyer shall indemnify and shall keep HILCO indemnified against all liabilities, damages, costs, expenses, death and personal injury arising
from or in the course of the removal of the Equipment. 

The copyright in the text appearing on the Websites, in any of our Catalogues, Advertising Material and the photographs, digital images and
illustrations of Equipment on the Websites, in any of our Catalogues and in any Advertising Material vest in and shall remain vested in HILCO or its
licensors. The Buyer will not reproduce or permit anyone else to reproduce such text, photographs, digital images or illustrations without HILCO’S prior 
written consent. 

11.1.     HILCO collects Personal Data from the Buyer when the Buyer submits a Registration Form to HILCO, or, if a Buyer generally provides
Personal Data to HILCO in the course of doing business with HILCO. 



12.   REGISTRATION AND ACCESS TO THE WEBSITES

12.3.     Responsibility for the security of any passwords issued rests with the Buyer.

13.   FORCE MAJEURE EVENT 

14.   WAIVER 

15.   SEVERABILITY 

16.   WHOLE AGREEMENT 

17.   RULES AT AUCTION 
The Auctioneer can at its own discretion: 
17.1.     Change or withdraw any or all lots. 

17.3.     Sell lots in combination, subdivide a lot(s) or change lot(s). 
17.4.     Withdraw any lot(s) if the reserve price, placed on that lot, has not been reached. 
17.5.     HILCO and or any HILCO related company may act as the seller in any Online Auction. 
17.6.     Temporarily or permanently stop the Online-Auction. 
17.7.     Refuse to accept any Bid, including Autobids, for any reason and without any explanation to the bidder. 
18.   IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR EXPORT PURCHASERS 

18.1.     Export Forms:
• The registered purchaser must complete the appropriate form showing the export destination and address. 
• The registered Buyer must be the party who is to receive the goods overseas and NOT their agent. 
18.2.     VAT Deposit: 
A deposit equal to the amount of VAT due will be taken and held by HILCO until satisfactory proof of export is received (NO EXCEPTIONS). 
18.3.     Time Limit: 

18.4.     Proof of Export: 
•
•
• Consignee details on the Bill of Lading must match those of the registered Buyer on our registration form. 
19.   GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION 

20.   Prevailing Text

11.2.     The collection, processing and storage of Personal Data will be dealt with by HILCO in accordance with the Privacy Policy and HILCO’S
obligations under the Data Protection Act. 

If you are intending purchasing items for export outside the Country where the Items (Equipments/Lots) are located, YOU MUST satisfy all of the
following criteria in order for a VAT refund/zero rating to be considered. 

Goods must be exported and documentary proof provided within three months from the date of purchase. NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN AFTER
THIS PERIOD. 

Bills of Lading / fully completed CMR documents together with a letter of declaration must be forwarded to HILCO within three months of the date
f h  Bills of Lading / fully completed CMR documents must specify the goods with reference to lot numbers and description, and/or the purchase

i i  f  b  

These Terms are governed by and will be construed in accordance with English law. Each Party irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the
English Courts for all purposes relating to these Terms.

The English text of these general terms and conditions prevails over any translations thereof.

11.3.     By submitting a Registration to HILCO the Buyer consents to HILCO collecting, processing and storing the Personal Data contained in such
Registration Form for the purposes described in the Privacy Policy. 

12.1.     While HILCO Endeavour’s to ensure that the Websites are normally available 24 hours a day, HILCO shall not be liable if for any reason the
Websites are unavailable at any time or for any period. Access to the Websites may be suspended temporarily and without notice in the case of
system failure, maintenance or repair, or for reasons beyond HILCO’S control. 
12.2.     Each registration by a Buyer as a registered user on the Websites is for a single user only. HILCO does not permit a Buyer to share a user
name and password with any other person nor with multiple users on a network.

12.4.     In consideration of the Buyer’s use of the Websites, the Buyer agrees to maintain the security of the password and identification used to
access the user area of the Websites, and the Buyer shall be fully responsible for all use of the Buyer’s account and for any actions that take place
using the Buyer’s membership account.

Save for the Buyer’s obligation to make payment under these Terms (which shall not be excused), neither Party shall be liable for any failure or delay
in performing its obligations under these Terms to the extent that such failure or delay is caused by a Force Majeure Event. 

A waiver (whether express or implied) by one of the Parties of any of the provisions of these Terms or of any breach of or default by any other Party in
performing any of those provisions, will not constitute a continuing waiver and that waiver will not prevent the waiving Party from subsequently
enforcing any of the provisions of these Terms not waived or from acting on any subsequent breach of or default by any other Party under any of the
provisions of these Terms. 

The provisions contained in each clause and sub-clause of these Terms is enforceable independently of each of the others and its validity will not be
affected if any of the others is invalid. If any of those provisions is void but would be valid if some part of the provision were deleted, the provision in
question will apply with such modification as may be necessary to make it valid. 

These Terms (together with any other documents referred to herein and referenced as forming part hereof), contain the whole agreement between the
Parties relating to the subject matter contemplated by these Terms. 

17.2.     Bid for any lot(s) offered for the sale at the Online-Auction on its own account and or on behalf of third parties, including on behalf of the seller. 
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